John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

13. California bill SB871 adds the Covid 19 shot to the list of immunizations for daycare, public, and private school attendance for all children 0-17, regardless of FDA approval, allow
California Department of Public Health to add additional doses and vaccines to the schedule without legislation, and removes personal belief exemptions. Do you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 211 26.2| 146 | 36.2 34| 1441 24| 16.5 8| 47.7| 103| 27.5( 107 253 11 173 40| 37.0| 101 | 25.0 70| 23.9| 107 33.2| 104| 21.6
Somewhat support 186 [ 23.1 127 | 31.6 22 9.3 34| 238 21 120 98| 26.1 85| 20.1 3| 354 31| 28,5] 105| 26.0 50| 17.0 72| 223 114 23.6
Somewhat oppose 93| 115 34 8.3 36| 14.7 23| 15.8 1 5.9 36 9.5 57| 13.4 1] 10.8 8 6.9 40| 10.0 45( 15.4 41| 12.6 52| 10.8
Strongly oppose 236 | 29.3 61| 15.1 125| 51.9 44 30.7 5] 29.4| 105| 28.1 128 30.3 21 2741 20 185] 126 31.2 89| 30.6 82| 25,5| 153| 31.7
Not sure 80 9.9 35 8.8 241 10.0 19| 133 1 5.0 33 8.7 46| 10.9 1 9.4 10 9.1 32 7.8 38| 13.0 21 6.4 59| 122
Total 805100.0( 403|100.0( 241]100.0( 145)100.0 161100.0( 374]100.0( 423|100.0 81100.0( 109|100.0( 404 (100.0| 292|100.0| 322(100.0| 483100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 211 | 26.2 32| 28.2 73| 25.2 63| 25.3 43| 28.3 41 295 36| 225 4 9.7 60| 22.6 21| 285 54| 32.3 32| 393
Somewhat support 186 23.1 25| 22.0 73| 25.4 58 | 23.2 29| 193 41 31.2 31| 195 12| 26.9 67| 25.2 13| 17.7 40| 23.8 19| 233
Somewhat oppose 93| 11.5 15| 13.1 30| 10.5 30| 12.2 171 11.4 16 9.7 4 8.6 33| 124 8| 10.8 23| 13.9 9] 114
Strongly oppose 236 29.3 21| 183 89| 307 77| 30.9 49| 31.8 4| 34.1 55| 34.3 20| 45.3 74| 27.9 23| 324 43| 25.7 15| 19.1
Not sure 80 9.9 21| 184 24 8.3 21 8.4 14 9.1 1 5.3 23| 141 4 9.4 32( 119 8| 10.7 7 4.2 6 7.0
Total 805 | 100.0 113 (100.0( 290|100.0| 250 ( 100.0 153 | 100.0 12]100.0 161 | 100.0 43(100.0| 266 | 100.0 73| 100.0 168 | 100.0 81| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

13. California bill SB871 adds the Covid 19 shot to the list of immunizations for daycare, public, and private school attendance for all children 0-17, regardless of FDA approval, allow
California Department of Public Health to add additional doses and vaccines to the schedule without legislation, and removes personal belief exemptions. Do you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 211 26.2 14| 26.3 32| 25.0 79| 24.8 63| 28.0 23| 291 100 25.6 70| 28.2 22| 30.8 12| 25.1 6| 16.1 100| 25.6| 110 2741
Somewhat support 186 [ 23.1 12| 22.0 25| 19.7 92| 28.6 44 19.8 13| 16.1 83| 21.1 65| 26.3 16| 22.7 16| 33.1 41 10.2 83| 211 101 | 24.9
Somewhat oppose 93| 115 9] 16.8 16| 125 26 8.3 32| 1441 10| 12.4 51| 131 22 9.1 10| 13.5 6| 124 4 8.9 51| 131 42 10.2
Strongly oppose 236 29.3 9| 159 41| 32.2 92| 28.6 67| 30.1 27| 33.9( 131 33.4 57| 23.2 20| 28.2 10| 21.3 13| 329 131 33.4| 101| 24.8
Not sure 80 9.9 10| 19.0 14| 10.7 31 9.7 18 8.0 7 8.4 27 6.8 33| 13.2 3 4.8 4 8.2 13| 31.8 27 6.8 53| 13.0
Total 805 100.0 55(100.0| 127(100.0| 320(100.0| 224|100.0 80 (100.0| 391(100.0| 247|100.0 72 (100.0 48 1100.0 40(100.0| 391(100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

§ % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 211 | 26.2 32| 28.2 53| 23.0 83| 26.9 43| 28.3 31| 324 31| 36.3 9| 183 135| 24.6( 105( 32.7 26| 20.4 63| 22.3 15| 21.7
Somewhat support 186 | 23.1 25| 22.0 64| 27.6 68| 21.9 29| 193 171 17.4 16| 18.5 12| 26.1 137 25.0 71| 22.0 38| 29.2 60| 21.1 17| 25.6
Somewhat oppose 93| 115 15| 131 20 8.6 41| 13.2 171 11.4 13| 13.6 10| 11.3 7| 145 59| 10.8 32 9.9 14 10.6 39| 13.9 7 9.7
Strongly oppose 236 | 29.3 21| 183 78| 34.0 88| 285 49| 31.8 29| 30.8 24 28.1 14 29.9| 157 | 28.6 79| 24.4 35| 27.2] 100 35.4 22| 32.0
Not sure 80 9.9 21| 18.4 16 6.8 29 9.5 14 9.1 5 5.8 5 5.8 5] 11.2 60 11.0 35( 10.9 16| 12.6 21 7.3 71 114
Total 805(100.0| 113|100.0( 230|100.0| 310(100.0| 153|100.0 951100.0 851100.0 471100.0 549 (100.0| 322]100.0 129|100.0| 283(100.0 681100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

13. California bill SB871 adds the Covid 19 shot to the list of immunizations for daycare, public, and private school attendance for all children 0-17, regardless of FDA approval,
allows California Department of Public Health to add additional doses and vaccines to the schedule without legislation, and removes personal belief exemptions. Do you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consezzzative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
i % i % i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 204 26.4 49 61.9 53 36.4 72 22.5 22 15.5 8 9.9 1 8.5 102 45.4 72 22.5 31 13.3
Somewhat support 180 23.2 17 221 48 33.3 83 26.1 21 14.4 10 13.1 66 29.4 83 26.1 31 13.3
Somewhat oppose 92 11.9 3 3.9 15 10.2 53 16.8 15 10.2 6 8.2 18 8.0 53 16.8 21 9.1
Strongly oppose 230 29.7 8 9.9 20 13.8 74 23.3 73 50.4 47 60.6 9 79.8 28 12.4 74 23.3 128 55.2
Not sure 68 8.8 2 2.3 9 6.3 35 11.2 14 9.5 6 8.3 1 11.6 11 4.9 35 11.2 21 9.2
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0 145 100.0 317 | 100.0 1441 100.0 771 100.0 11| 100.0 2241 100.0 317 | 100.0 2321 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

14. If your state legislator supports California bill SB871 - would that make you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 165 | 20.4| 118| 29.4| 24| 99| 19| 13.1 3| 21.2| 78| 209 84| 19.9 2| 29.0| 34| 31.0| 74| 182| 57| 196| 76| 236| 88| 183
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legisiator 160 | 19.9| 107| 265| 27| 112| 23| 157 4| 241| 83| 223 75| 178 1| 186| 21| 190| 94| 232| 46| 158| 76| 236| 84| 174
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 82| 102| 34| 83| 32| 134]| 13| 89 3| 173| 35| 94| 46| 108 1| 108| 10| 89| 36| 90| 36| 122| 30| 94| 51| 106
,“é'gg,‘;gﬁs likely to vote for my state | o4 | 57| 43| 106| 125| 51.8| 51| 354| 5| 20.4| 105| 28.1| 117| 276 2| 256| 22| 205| 119| 20.4| 83| 283| 79| 245| 145 300
Makes no difference 111| 138| 68| 168 21| 87| 21| 145 1| 79| 58| 155| 53| 125 18| 16.7| 59| 14.7| 34| 115| 42| 132 69| 142
Not sure 64| 79| 34| 83| 12| 50| 18] 125 14| 38| 48| 11.4 1| 16.1 4| 39| 22| 56| 37| 126| 18| 56| 46| 94
Total 805[100.0| 403|100.0| 241 [100.0| 145[100.0| 16]100.0| 374 |100.0| 423(100.0 81100.0| 109|100.0| 404 [100.0| 292(100.0| 322[100.0| 483]100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

§ % § % f % f % § % § % § % § % § % 5 % 5 % 5 %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 165| 204 22| 196 63| 21.7| 50| 19.9| 30| 19.6 1] 119 34| 211 8| 17.9| 45| 170 12| 165| 35| 21.0 29| 354
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 160| 19.9| 30| 266 60| 206| 47| 188 24| 154 5| 37.1 31| 19.3 1| 29| 47| 178 17| 23.2| 43| 254 16| 20.3
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 82| 10.2 12| 10.2 26| 9.0 27| 10.9 17| 11.0 15| 9.3 5| 11.8 31| 11.8 6| 83 15| 9.1 9| 11.1
:‘g‘g‘fs*l‘;fosf likelytovote formy state | 554 | o78| 26| 233| 90| 31.0| 65| 26.1| 43| 278 4| 341| 47| 289| 19| 437| 75| 282| 22| 302| 41| 245| 16| 195
Makes no difference 111 13.8 15| 13.3| 28| 96| 38| 153| 30| 19.7 1| 116 19| 11.8 5| 116| 43| 162 11| 145 25| 148 7| 87
Not sure 64| 7.9 8| 7.0 23| 8.1 22 9.0 10| 65 1| 53 16| 97 5| 121 24| 9.0 5| 7.3 9| 51 4| 50
Total 805/ 100.0| 113[100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153 100.0 12/100.0| 161|100.0| 43|100.0| 266 100.0 73(100.0| 168/ 100.0 81 100.0
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14. If your state legislator supports California bill SB871 - would that make you...?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state logislator 165 | 20.4| 11| 208| 24| 188| 69| 21.6| 43| 193| 17| 216| 74| 19.0| 55| 222| 18| 251 10| 215 6| 157 74| 19.0| 89| 22.0
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 160 | 19.9| 14| 248| 31| 241| 70| 21.9| 35| 157| 11| 137| 73| 185| 58| 236| 13| 187 12| 246 4| 107| 73| 185| 88| 216
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 82| 10.2 7| 125 10| 79| 26| 81| 32| 141 7| 93| 42| 108| 25| 1041 6| 80 5| 97 2| 52| 42| 108| 37| 92
,"é'gl"s'l‘a't‘ffrs lkely tovote formy state | o504 | o78| 13| 23.0| 43| 337| 84| 263| 59| 265| 25| 31.3| 127| 324| 50| 204| 16| 228| 13| 269| 13| 333| 127 324| o3| 228
Makes no difference 111 13.8 6| 109| 14| 107| 34| 105| 44| 198| 14| 174| 54| 137| 32| 129 11| 148 5| 12| 10| 243| 54| 137 58| 14.1
Not sure 64| 7.9 4| 80 6| 48| 37| 11.6| 10| 46 6| 70| 22| 56| 27| 109 8| 10.6 3| 6.0 4| 108| 22| 56| 42| 103
Total 805[100.0| 55[100.0| 127|100.0| 320|100.0| 224|100.0| 80]100.0| 391]100.0| 247|1000| 72|1000| 48[100.0| 40[|100.0| 391 [100.0| 407 [100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
g:fg,ref‘g‘i’;fa't“gf'y to vote for my 165| 20.4| 22| 196| 48| 21.1| 64| 207| 30| 196| 24| 253| 24| 284 9| 195| 102| 185 76| 236| 25| 194| 48| 168| 15| 21.9
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 160 | 19.9| 30| 266| 52| 226| 55| 17.7| 24| 154 24| 250 18| 21.3| 10| 20.8| 107| 19.4| 69| 21.4| 30| 235| 48| 169| 13| 195
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 82| 102| 12| 102| 20| 89| 33| 107| 17| 11.0 7| 75| 11| 124 9| 186| 52| 95| 33| 104 ol 66| 34| 122 6| 82
,"é'gl"s'l‘a't‘ffrs lkely tovote formy state | 504 | o78| 26| 23.3| 76| 33.0| 79| 255| 43| 27.8| 33| 352| 21| 245| 16| 346| 142| 258| 75| 23.4| 34| 263| 93| 330 21| 310
Makes no difference 111| 13.8| 15| 133| 19| 81| 47| 153| 30| 19.7 3| 28 3| 3.0 1| 14| 102]| 186| 47| 146| 21| 16.1| 38| 134 5| 7.8
Not sure 64| 7.9 8| 70| 14| 63| 31| 101| 10| 65 4| 42 9| 104 2| 51| 45| 82| 21| 65| 11| 81| 22| 78 8| 11.7
Total 805 [100.0| 113[100.0| 230|100.0| 310|100.0| 153|100.0| 95]|100.0| 851000 47|100.0| 549100.0| 322(100.0| 129|100.0| 283(100.0| 68[100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

14. If your state legislator supports California bill SB871 - would that make you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conseleative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
ggf;]lzg;?sr;'ltrely {0 vote for my 158| 204 39| 492 41| 285 55| 17.4 14| 94 7| 97 1 8.5 80| 358 55| 17.4 22| 95
g@@fg{g?é;s?gfo':ke'y {0 vote for 157| 203 17| 218 39| 267 78| 245 6] 111 8| 100 56| 24.9 78| 245 24| 102
g‘g’t‘;ﬁggl";‘gfjs likely to vote for my 82| 106 5| 68 10| 67 42| 132 15| 103 10| 125 15| 68 42| 132 25| 106
l“é';g‘a'tisrs likely to vote formy state | 515|279 5/ 67 17| 115 71| 225 70| 4858 44| 568 9| 798 22| 98 71| 225| 123| 529
Makes no difference 105| 136 9| 120 30| =205 42| 134 17| 120 6 7.6 1| 116 39| 175 42| 134 24| 105
Not sure s6| 7.2 3| 35 9| 61 29| 92 12| 84 3| 33 12| 52 29| 92 15| 63
Total 774 | 100.0 79| 1000| 145| 1000| 317| 1000| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| =224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

15. California bill AB2098 classifies information that challenges Covid 19 consensus as unprofessional conduct - including prevention and treatment - and is subject to discipline by t
medical board. Do you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
§ % § % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 147 ] 18.3 96| 23.8 34| 14.2 15| 10.4 2| 153 72| 19.2 74| 17.5 11 173 24| 22.2 76| 18.8 471 16.1 72| 22.3 75| 15.6
Somewhat support 178 | 22.2| 105| 26.2 33| 13.8 36| 24.6 4| 243 95| 25.3 82| 19.3 2| 22.6 27| 24.4 90| 22.3 62| 21.1 69| 21.5( 109| 22.6
Somewhat oppose 110 13.7 50| 125 35| 14.4 22| 14.8 41 231 48| 12.8 62| 14.6 1] 10.8 10 9.5 55| 13.6 45| 15.4 40| 124 70| 14.6
Strongly oppose 181 | 224 42| 104 102 424 32| 22.0 5( 29.4 87| 23.3 91| 21.5 21 2741 17 159 104| 25.8 59| 20.3 82| 25.4 99| 20.5
Not sure 189 | 234 110| 27.2 37| 153 41) 28.2 1 7.9 72| 193 114 271 2| 222 31| 28.0 79| 195 79| 27.2 59| 18.4( 129| 26.8
Total 805 (100.0| 403]100.0 241|100.0| 145(100.0 16 (100.0 [ 374]100.0( 423(100.0 8(100.0| 109|100.0| 404(100.0| 292]100.0| 322(100.0| 483|100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 147 18.3 26| 229 60| 20.6 43| 17.3 19 1241 2| 124 28| 17.3 3 6.8 43| 16.2 14| 19.6 27| 16.0 31| 37.9
Somewhat support 178 | 22.2 26| 229 67| 23.0 55| 22.0 31| 20.2 2] 19.6 40 251 9] 21.0 57| 21.4 15| 21.0 38| 223 16| 20.3
Somewhat oppose 110 13.7 21| 183 38| 13.2 36| 14.3 16| 10.2 3| 24.8 15 9.3 71 16.2 45( 17.0 7 9.1 25| 14.8 8| 10.4
Strongly oppose 181 22.4 16| 14.2 61| 20.9 62| 25.0 42| 27.2 3| 233 38| 23.6 15| 35.0 43| 16.1 21| 29.2 45| 26.8 16| 19.2
Not sure 189 | 23.4 24| 216 64| 222 53| 214 46| 30.2 2| 20.0 40| 24.7 9| 21.0 78| 29.3 151 211 34| 20.2 10| 122
Total 805 [ 100.0 113]100.0| 290 100.0| 250 100.0 153 | 100.0 12| 100.0 161 ] 100.0 431100.0 266 100.0 731 100.0 168 | 100.0 811 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

15. California bill AB2098 classifies information that challenges Covid 19 consensus as unprofessional conduct - including prevention and treatment - and is subject to discipline by t
medical board. Do you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 147 18.3 9] 16.2 25| 19.7 66| 20.6 37| 16.4 11] 13.4 68| 17.4 52 21.0 15| 20.2 8| 16.5 5( 12.0 68| 17.4 79| 195
Somewhat support 178 | 22.2 13| 24.5 27| 20.9 82| 255 43| 1941 14| 174 76 195 58| 23.4 20 28.2 20 415 41 10.3 76| 19.5( 102| 25.1
Somewhat oppose 110 13.7 15| 26.5 21| 16.9 31 9.7 30| 134 13| 16.6 45( 11.5 44 17.6 5 7.6 6] 12.0 7| 183 45( 11.5 62| 15.3
Strongly oppose 181 | 22.4 8| 13.9 23| 18.3 69| 21.7 56| 25.2 24 30.1 100 25.7 44 18.0 15| 21.0 71 13.9 12 29.2| 100| 25.7 78| 191
Not sure 189 234 10| 18.8 31| 243 72| 224 58 25.9 18] 22.5| 102| 26.0 49 20.0 16| 22.9 8| 16.1 12| 30.2| 102| 26.0 86| 21.0
Total 805 100.0 55(100.0| 127(100.0| 320(100.0| 224|100.0 80 (100.0| 391(100.0| 247|100.0 72 (100.0 48 1100.0 40(100.0| 391(100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

§ % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 147 18.3 26| 22.9 49| 21.3 54| 17.4 19| 121 26| 27.8 19| 22.2 8| 174 87| 15.8 74 23.0 24| 18.2 39| 13.7 10| 14.7
Somewhat support 178 | 22.2 26| 229 53| 23.0 69| 222 31| 20.2 22| 22.9 20| 23.6 71 147 126| 23.0 75| 23.4 26| 20.1 56| 19.8 20 29.0
Somewhat oppose 110 13.7 21| 183 31| 134 43| 14.0 16| 10.2 8 8.7 15| 17.4 12| 26.4 73| 13.3 43| 13.3 15[ 11.8 44 15.4 9| 12.7
Strongly oppose 181 224 16| 14.2 50| 21.6 73| 23.7 42 27.2 19| 20.1 11] 129 10| 21.2| 128 | 23.3 61 18.9 26| 20.0 79| 281 14| 21.3
Not sure 189 234 24 216 47 | 20.7 70| 22.7 46 30.2 20 20.5 20| 23.9 10| 20.4| 135| 24.6 69| 21.4 39| 29.9 65| 23.0 15| 22.3
Total 805(100.0| 113|100.0( 230|100.0| 310(100.0| 153|100.0 951100.0 851100.0 471100.0 549 (100.0| 322]100.0 129|100.0| 283(100.0 681100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

15. California bill AB2098 classifies information that challenges Covid 19 consensus as unprofessional conduct - including prevention and treatment - and is subject to disciplin
by the medical board. Do you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consezzzative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
i % i % i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 142 18.3 34 43.3 32 221 43 13.5 20 13.9 11 14.8 1 8.5 66 29.6 43 13.5 32 13.9
Somewhat support 177 22.9 16 20.5 41 28.2 86 27.2 25 17.3 9 11.7 57 255 86 27.2 34 14.6
Somewhat oppose 107 13.9 5 6.8 20 13.6 57 17.8 15 10.1 11 14.3 25 11.2 57 17.8 26 11.0
Strongly oppose 173 22.4 9 11.5 10 6.9 45 14.2 62 43.1 38 49.6 9 78.9 19 8.5 45 14.2 109 46.9
Not sure 175 22.6 14 17.9 42 29.2 87 27.4 23 15.6 7 9.7 1 12.6 57 252 87 27.4 31 13.5
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0 145 100.0 317 | 100.0 1441 100.0 771 100.0 11| 100.0 2241 100.0 317 | 100.0 2321 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

16. If your state legislator supports California bill AB2098 - would that make you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of

Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 116 | 14.4| 73| 181| 28| 116 11| 7.7 4| 21.8| 61| 16.4| 53| 126 1| 116| 19| 171| 54| 134| 43| 148| 54| 16.7| 62| 1238
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 130 | 162| 79| 19.7| 25| 103| 23| 16.1 3| 16.8| 64| 17.0| 65| 154 2| 21.0| 18| 16.4| 68| 168| 45| 153| 51| 158| 80| 165
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 97| 12.0| 46| 11.4| 32| 13.1 18| 12.4 1| 81| 43| 115| 53| 124 1| 129 13| 119| 54| 135 29| 10.0| 35| 11.0| 61| 127
,“é'gg,‘;{f)ﬁs likely to vote formy state | ygq| 099 | 34| 84| 103| 425| 26| 180| 6| 385| 87| 232| so| 19.0] 2| 205| 17| 152| 94| 232| 58| 200| 79| 24.4| 90| 186
Makes no difference 129 16.0| 73| 181| 22| 90| 33| 226 2| 98| 66| 17.7| 61| 145 1| 118 22| 198| 69| 171| 38| 13.1| 53| 165 76| 157
Not sure 165| 205| 98| 24.3| 33| 135| 34| 23.1 1| 50| 53| 142| 110]| 26.0 2| 222| 21| 196| 65| 161| 78| 268| 50| 156| 115| 23.7
Total 805[100.0| 403|100.0| 241 [100.0| 145[100.0| 16]100.0| 374 |100.0| 423(100.0 81100.0| 109|100.0| 404 [100.0| 292(100.0| 322[100.0| 483]100.0

Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

§ % § % f % f % § % § % § % § % § % 5 % 5 % 5 %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 116 | 14.4 15| 13.2 56| 19.2 31| 122 15| 97 3| 205 23| 14.2 3| 68 34| 126 10| 13.8 20| 11.8 24| 295
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 130| 16.2 28| 25.0 45| 15.4 37| 14.9 20| 13.4 2| 196 41| 257 4| 81 32| 121 10| 14.2 24| 144 17| 20.8
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 97| 12.0 20| 18.0 35| 12.1 23| 9.2 18| 12.1 14| 9.0 7| 156 40| 15.1 8| 115 20| 11.8 7| 88
:‘glg’gl‘;fosf likelytovote formy state | 4591 209| 16| 13.9| 58| 20.1| 61| 245| 34| 220 3| 233| 31| 104| 13| 208| 43| 162| 19| 261| 43| 257| 16| 203
Makes no difference 129 16.0 17| 14.7| 41| 140| 45| 180| 27| 174 3| 275 16| 10.0 6| 137 50| 18.9 12| 17.1 33| 195 8| 98
Not sure 165| 205 17| 15.2 56| 19.3 53| 21.1 39| 256 1] 91 35| 21.8 11| 26.1 67| 25.2 13| 17.3 29| 171 9| 10.8
Total 805/ 100.0| 113[100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153 100.0 12100.0| 161 100.0 43(100.0| 266 100.0 73(100.0| 168/ 100.0 81 100.0
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16. If your state legislator supports California bill AB2098 - would that make you...?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state logislator 116 | 14.4 6| 109 16| 129 62| 19.4| 21| 92| 11| 135| 59| 150| 34| 13.9| 13| 174 7| 144 3| 87| 59| 150| 57| 14.0
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 130 | 162| 13| 240| 25| 199| 55| 171| 27| 122| 10| 126| 53| 135| 54| 21.8| 10| 139 11| 235 2| 57| 53| 135| 78| 19.1
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 97| 120| 14| 258| 23| 177| 23| 72| 24| 109| 12| 156| 37| 96| 36| 148 7| 10.1 8| 16.6 6| 146| 37| 96| 57| 141
,"é';g,‘;t‘ffrs'ike'yt°"°tef°rmys*ate 169 | 20.9 8| 146| 20| 157| 71| 221| 51| 23.0| 19| 23.4| 92| 23.4| 47| 191| 10| 137 7| 139| 10| 257| 92| 23.4| 74| 182
Makes no difference 129 16.0 5| 93| 17| 132| 48| 15.0| 48| 213| 12| 145| 58| 148| 30| 123| 19| 258 7| 156| 14| 354| 58| 148 70| 173
Not sure 165 | 205 8| 153| 26| 205| 62| 192 52| 235| 16| 205| 93| 23.7| 45| 182 14| 191 8| 16.4 4| 99| 93| 237 71| 173
Total 805/100.0| 55[100.0| 127 [100.0| 320[100.0| 224|100.0| 80(100.0| 391(100.0| 247|1000| 72|100.0| 48|100.0| 40(100.0| 391|100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 116 | 14.4| 15| 132| 47| 204| 39| 126| 15| 97| 14| 148| 16| 189| 10| 215| 69| 126| 60| 187 17| 134| 28| 99 9| 134
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 130 | 162| 28| 25.0| 36| 157| 46| 148| 20| 13.4| 26| 276| 16| 188 5| 10.6| 82| 149 55| 170| 18| 138| 45| 16.0| 13| 187
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 97| 120| 20| 180| 28| 120| 30| 98| 18| 121| 16| 168| 13| 159 7| 159 57| 104| 47| 147 o 72| 31| 108 8| 12.0
,"é';g,‘;t‘ffrs'ike'yt°"°tef°rmys*ate 169| 209| 16| 139| 48| 21.0| 71| 229| 34| 220| 15| 158| 12| 145| 15| 316| 116| 21.1| 52| 163| 24| 183| 77| 27.2| 16| 232
Makes no difference 129 16.0| 17| 147| 30| 13.0| 56| 18.0| 27| 174 5| 48| 10| 123 110| 20.1| 53| 164| 27| 21.1| 40| 142 8| 125
Not sure 165| 205| 17| 152| 41| 179| 67| 21.8| 39| 256| 19| 203| 17| 19.7| 10| 204| 115| 209| 55| 169| 34| 26.1| 62| 21.9| 14| 203
Total 805/100.0| 113|100.0| 230(100.0| 310[100.0| 153|100.0| 95(100.0| 85(100.0| 47|100.0| 549|100.0| 322|100.0| 129(100.0| 283|100.0| 68]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

16. If your state legislator supports California bill AB2098 - would that make you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conseleative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

ggf;]lzg;?sr;'ltrely {0 vote for my 11| 144 32| 404 22| 149 31 97 14| 99 12| 150 1 8.5 54| 239 31 9.7 27| 115
g@@fg{g?é;s?gfo':ke'y {0 vote for 126| 163 12| 150 29| 203 62| 194 19| 130 4| 57 41| 184 62| 19.4 23| 100
g‘g’t‘;ﬁggl";‘gfjs likely to vote for my 95| 123 6| 7.1 14| 96 49| 156 17| 117 8| 104 1| 116 20| 87 49| 156 2| 112
l“é';gl‘a'tisrs likely to vote formy state | 155 | 209 9| 108 9| 62 44| 138 53| 36.9 39| 502 9| 798 18| 78 44| 138| 101| 434
Makes no difference 125 16.2 9| 112 37| 252 53| 16.7 18| 125 9| 114 45| 202 53| 16.7 27| 116
Not sure 154| 19.9 12| 154 35| 238 79| 248 23| 159 6| 73 47| 209 79| 248 29| 123
Total 774 | 100.0 79| 1000| 145| 1000| 317| 1000| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| =224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

17. California bill SB866 lowers the age of consent for getting a vaccine to age 12 without parental consent or knowledge. Do you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of

Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 132 | 16.4 89| 221 17 71 23| 15.7 41 22.3 65| 17.2 66| 15.7 2| 20.0 241 2241 61] 151 471 16.1 68| 21.1 65| 13.4
Somewhat support 163 | 20.3 110 | 27.4 32| 13.4 171 121 3| 20.0 81| 21.7 811 191 1| 157 32| 295 90| 223 411 141 72| 225 91| 18.8
Somewhat oppose 159 19.8 86| 215 39| 16.2 30| 20.7 41 23.2 79| 21.2 80| 18.9 0 5.1 17| 15.4 73| 18.0 70| 24.0 52| 16.1 108 | 22.3
Strongly oppose 286 355 81| 20.0 138 57.1 62| 43.1 5| 29.4 116 31.1 167 | 39.6 2| 26.2 25| 231 159 | 39.4 102 34.8 110 341 176 | 36.4
Not sure 64 8.0 36 9.0 15 6.2 12 8.4 1 5.0 33 8.8 29 6.8 3] 329 11 9.9 21 5.2 32| 1141 20 6.4 44 9.1
Total 805(100.0 | 403 (100.0| 241|100.0 145(100.0 16100.0 | 374 |100.0( 423|100.0 81100.0 109 |1100.0| 404|100.0| 292(100.0| 322(100.0| 483(100.0

Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 132 16.4 23| 20.3 59| 20.3 24 9.8 26| 17.1 1 5.1 19| 115 5|1 11.7 40| 15.1 11| 14.8 28| 16.5 29| 36.1
Somewhat support 163 | 20.3 32| 28.1 50| 17.3 51| 20.5 30| 19.8 2| 154 29| 18.2 2| 50 58| 21.6 19| 25.9 41| 24.2 13| 15.9
Somewhat oppose 159 | 19.8 18| 15.9 61| 20.9 53| 21.1 28| 185 2| 16.1 38| 23.6 10| 23.2 58| 21.7 12| 171 29| 174 11| 13.0
Strongly oppose 286 | 35.5 24| 21.0 100 34.4 103 | 41.1 60| 39.2 6| 46.5 58| 36.3 23| 53.4 89 33.3 24| 33.6 60| 35.7 25| 30.9
Not sure 64 8.0 17| 147 21 71 19 7.5 8 5.4 2] 16.9 17| 10.3 3 6.8 22 8.3 6 8.7 11 6.4 3 41
Total 805 | 100.0 113 (100.0( 290|100.0| 250 ( 100.0 153 | 100.0 12 100.0 161 | 100.0 43(100.0| 266 | 100.0 73| 100.0 168 | 100.0 81| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

17. California bill SB866 lowers the age of consent for getting a vaccine to age 12 without parental consent or knowledge. Do you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 132 16.4 10| 17.4 24| 19.0 57| 17.9 27 11.9 15| 18.4 62| 15.9 38| 15.2 14| 19.0 13| 26.7 6| 156.3 62| 15.9 70 17.3
Somewhat support 163 | 20.3 16| 28.5 32| 25.0 57| 17.9 45| 20.0 14| 17.6 751 1941 57| 23.2 14 19.4 12 241 5[ 13.0 75| 1941 88| 21.6
Somewhat oppose 159 19.8 12| 22.8 21| 16.3 65| 20.4 47 | 20.9 14| 17.8 73| 18.8 56| 22.7 8| 11.6 10| 20.4 9| 23.2 73| 18.8 83| 20.5
Strongly oppose 286 35.5 9| 16.4 40| 316 116 36.2 89| 39.9 32| 39.7| 154 39.5 68| 27.5 32| 45.0 11| 22.3 16| 41.2| 154 39.5( 127| 31.3
Not sure 64 8.0 8| 14.9 10 8.1 24 7.6 16 7.4 5 6.5 26 6.7 28| 115 4 5.0 3 6.5 3 7.4 26 6.7 38 9.3
Total 805 100.0 55(100.0| 127(100.0| 320(100.0| 224|100.0 80 (100.0| 391(100.0| 247|100.0 72 (100.0 48 1100.0 40(100.0| 391(100.0| 407|100.0
Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area
§ % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 132 16.4 23| 20.3 47| 20.4 36| 11.7 26| 1741 21| 21.6 19| 22.6 5| 11.5 81| 14.7 70| 21.8 13| 10.3 33| 11.6 15| 22.3
Somewhat support 163 | 20.3 32| 281 39| 16.8 63| 20.3 30( 19.8 18| 18.4 10| 121 9] 19.8| 120| 21.9 75| 23.2 22| 1741 54| 191 12| 18.0
Somewhat oppose 159 | 19.8 18| 15.9 52| 22.6 61| 19.8 28| 18.5 20| 21.0 20| 241 8| 16.8| 106| 19.3 61| 18.8 33| 25.8 541 191 10| 14.9
Strongly oppose 286 | 35.5 24 21.0 78| 342 124 39.9 60 39.2 30| 31.5 29| 33.7 16| 33.8| 202| 36.8( 100| 31.1 40 31.3| 119| 42.0 27 39.3
Not sure 64 8.0 17| 147 14 6.0 26 8.3 8 5.4 7 7.5 6 7.6 9] 18.1 40 7.3 16 5.0 20| 155 23 8.2 4 5.5
Total 805(100.0| 113|100.0( 230|100.0| 310(100.0| 153|100.0 951100.0 851100.0 471100.0 549 (100.0| 322]100.0 129|100.0| 283(100.0 681100.0
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17. California bill SB866 lowers the age of consent for getting a vaccine to age 12 without parental consent or knowledge. Do you...?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consex":/ative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 131| 16.9 37| 468 32| 217 46| 145 8 5.7 7 9.2 1 8.5 69| 305 46| 145 16 7.0
Somewhat support 157 | 203 25| 317 40| 274 63| 20.0 21| 149 6 8.0 1| 116 65| 28.9 63| 20.0 29| 124
Somewhat oppose 158 | 20.4 7 8.8 31| 211 83| 26.1 30| 209 7 9.2 38| 16.7 83| 26.1 37| 16.1
Strongly oppose 270 348 8| 106 26| 17.7 94| 297 80| 555 53| 68.1 9| 798 34| 152 94| 29.7| 141| 608
Not sure 59 7.6 2 2.1 18| 1241 31 9.7 4 2.9 4 5.4 19 8.6 31 9.7 8 3.6
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0| 145| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| 224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

18. If your state legislator supports California bill SB866 - would that make you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 107 | 133| 76| 189| 15| 63| 15| 10.1 1| 93| 51| 136| 56| 13.1 1| 116| 16| 148| 46| 11.4| 45| 154| 53| 165 54| 112
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legisiator 138 172| 81| 202| 32| 133| 20| 136 5| 331| 67| 180| 70| 166 1| 84| 26| 236| 74| 184| 38| 131| 54| 169| 84| 174
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 94| 117| 53| 132 23| 97| 15| 100 3| 173| 43| 114 50| 119 1| 108 10| 94| 42| 104| 41| 142| 41| 127| 53| 11.0
s kelytovoteformystate | 253 31.5| 66| 16.3| 132| 546| 50| 347| 6| 353| 113| 302| 139| 328| 2| 205| 23| 206| 141| 348| 90| 309| 91| 283| 162| 3356
Makes no difference 144 | 17.9| 83| 20.7| 29| 121 31| 212 1| 50| 72| 192 71| 169 1| 91| 27| 247| 73| 180| 44| 152| 62| 19.4| 82| 169
Not sure 68| 84| 43| 107 10| 40| 15| 104 28| 76| 37| 86 3| 39.6 7| 68| 28| 69| 33| 11.2| 20| 62| 48| 99
Total 805[100.0| 403|100.0| 241 [100.0| 145[100.0| 16]100.0| 374 |100.0| 423(100.0 81100.0| 109|100.0| 404 [100.0| 292(100.0| 322[100.0| 483]100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

§ % § % f % f % § % § % § % § % § % 5 % f % 5 %
Much more likely to vote for my
state logisiator 107| 13.3 18| 16.0 46| 16.0 24| 96 19| 122 18| 11.2 5| 11.7| 31| 116 10| 13.4| 23| 135 21| 256
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 138| 172 27| 236 50| 17.2 39| 155 23| 15.2 5| 41.4| 29| 181 2| 43| 48| 180 9| 123 29| 174 17| 20.6
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 94| 11.7 9| 77| 37| 128 32| 127 16| 10.7 25| 15.3 3| 77 25| 94 11| 14.8 20| 121 10| 12.0
:‘g‘g‘fs*l‘;fosf likelytovote formy state | 553 | 315| 28| 244| 91| 31.2| 87| 348| 49| 318 5| 366| 51| 31.4| 25| 569| 83| 31.0| 22| 208| 49| 204| 20| 247
Makes no difference 144| 179 20| 176| 43| 148| 48| 191 34| 220 2| 167 23| 140 4| 8.1 54| 20.1 15| 21.1 37| 222 10| 11.9
Not sure 68| 84 12| 10.6 23| 80 21| 82 12| 8.1 1| 53 16| 10.0 5| 113 26| 9.9 6| 85 10| 57 4| 53
Total 805/ 100.0| 113[100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153 100.0 12/100.0| 161|100.0| 43|100.0| 266 100.0 73(100.0| 168/ 100.0 81 100.0
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18. If your state legislator supports California bill SB866 - would that make you...?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state logislator 107 | 13.3 6| 11.8| 23| 17.9| 48| 154| 16| 70| 14| 175| 45| 115| 34| 13.7| 14| 19.7| 10| 20.1 4| 108| 45| 115 62| 153
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 138 | 172| 15| 26.9| 24| 189| 48| 151| 39| 176| 12| 152 64| 164 52| 21.1| 12| 16.1 7| 13.7 4| 94| 64| 164 74| 182
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 94| 117 6| 109| 12| 92| 41| 129| 28| 124 7| 89| 44| 114 30| 120 7| 92 9| 18.0 5( 116 44| 11.4| 49| 121
ey lKelytovoteformystate | 255 3151 13| 23.3| 36| 28.7| f04| 326| 75| 335| 25| 315| 136| 347| 65| 262| 18| 256| 12| 257| 18| 439 136| 347 113| 278
Makes no difference 144 | 179| 10| 176| 21| 162| 53| 16.4| 45| 201 16| 205| 76| 193| 39| 157 12| 162 7| 152 10| 243| 76| 19.3| 67| 166
Not sure 68| 8.4 5| 96| 11| 90| 25| 79| 21| 93 5| 64| 26| 67| 28| 114 9| 13.1 4| 74 26| 67| 41| 1041
Total 805/100.0| 55[100.0| 127 [100.0| 320[100.0| 224|100.0| 80(100.0| 391(100.0| 247|1000| 72|100.0| 48|100.0| 40(100.0| 391|100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 107 | 183| 18| 160| 39| 17.0| 31| 102| 19| 122 15| 157 17| 20.1 8| 169| 60| 11.0| 57| 178| 12| 95| 26| 94| 11| 165
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 138 | 172| 27| 236| 40| 172| 49| 158| 23| 152| 23| 245| 14| 164| 16| 33.7| 85| 155| 66| 206| 17| 13.3| 43| 153| 11| 167
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 94| 117 o 77| 28| 123| 40| 130| 16| 107 11| 117 9| 108 4| 81| 68| 124 41| 128| 17| 129 32| 114 4| 63
,"é'gl"s'l‘a't‘ffrs lkely tovote formy state | - o531 315| 28| 24.4| 73| 31.6| 105| 33.8| 49| 31.8| 33| 349| 25| 20.4| 11| 235| 174| 31.8| 85| 263| 37| 283 102 36.1| 30| 445
Makes no difference 144 179| 20| 176| 32| 140| 59| 189| 34| 220 4| 40| 11| 127 3| 72| 120| 21.8| 51| 159 29| 224 53| 189 8| 12.2
Not sure 68| 84| 12| 106| 18| 78| 26| 83| 12| 8.1 9| 9.2 9| 10.6 5| 10.6| 42| 76| 22| 68| 17| 134| 25| 89 2| 37
Total 805/100.0| 113|100.0| 230(100.0| 310[100.0| 153|100.0| 95(100.0| 85(100.0| 47|100.0| 549|100.0| 322|100.0| 129(100.0| 283|100.0| 68]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

18. If your state legislator supports California bill SB866 - would that make you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conseleative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
ggf;]lzg;?sr;'ltrely {0 vote for my 104 134 33| 412 18| 127 39| 123 7] 50 6| 73 1 8.5 51| 227 39| 123 14| 60
g@@fg{g?é;s?gfo':ke'y {0 vote for 136 176 17| 220 35| 244 57| 179 18 126 8| 105 53| 236 57| 179 26| 113
g‘g’t‘;ﬁggl";‘gfjs likely to vote for my 94| 121 7| 92 15| 10.1 51| 16.0 16| 109 5| 68 22| 98 51| 16.0 21 9.0
l“é';g‘a'tisrs likely to vote formy state | o435 | 394 6| 80 24| 163 81| 256 76| 52.6 47| 607 9| 798 30| 134 81| 256| 131 566
Makes no difference 137 177 14| 182 36| 246 58| 18.2 18| 125 10 125 1| 116 50| 223 58| 18.2 29| 125
Not sure 61| 7.8 1 14 17| 119 32| 100 9| 63 2| 21 18| 82 32| 100 1| 46
Total 774 | 100.0 79| 1000| 145| 1000| 317| 1000| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| =224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

19. California bill SB920 authorizes the California medical board to inspect a doctor’s office and medical records without patient’s consent. Do you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of

Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College

§ % § % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f %
Strongly support 90 11.2 52 12.9 24 9.8 15( 10.4 44 11.8 43| 10.2 3| 385 18| 16.0 48| 11.8 25 8.6 36| 11.2 55( 11.3
Somewhat support 115 14.3 73| 18.1 21 8.5 17 11.9 41 27.7 60| 16.1 55 12.9 0 5.1 15| 13.7 54 13.4 46 15.9 50| 15.6 65| 13.5
Somewhat oppose 151 | 18.8 85| 21.2 33| 13.6 31| 21.3 2| 12.6 72| 193 78| 18.4 1] 139 25| 22.9 80| 19.9 46| 15.7 57| 17.6 94| 195
Strongly oppose 388 | 48.2( 155| 38.6| 153| 63.2 74| 50.8 7] 414 169| 452 217 51.4 21 2741 43| 39.6| 194 | 48.1 151 | 51.7| 153 | 47.4| 236 48.8
Not sure 60 7.4 37 9.2 12 4.8 8 5.6 3| 18.4 29 7.7 30 71 1] 153 9 7.8 28 6.8 24 8.1 26 8.2 34 6.9
Total 805100.0( 403|100.0( 241]100.0( 145)100.0 161100.0( 374]100.0( 423|100.0 81100.0( 109|100.0( 404 (100.0| 292|100.0| 322(100.0| 483100.0

Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 90| 11.2 15| 13.3 36| 12.6 24 9.5 15| 10.1 5] 37.2 19| 11.8 5|1 11.7 26 9.7 4 6.1 12 7.4 19| 235
Somewhat support 115 143 20| 17.8 47 16.3 30| 12.0 18| 11.7 22| 13.7 5] 10.9 38| 14.4 10| 13.7 25| 149 15| 18.7
Somewhat oppose 151 | 18.8 34| 29.8 50| 17.4 36| 14.3 31| 205 2| 16.1 27| 16.7 5| 10.8 61| 22.8 12| 16.5 34| 2041 11| 13.6
Strongly oppose 388 | 48.2 31| 27.8 139 47.9 140 ( 56.1 78 51.1 5| 413 78| 48.3 28| 64.0 125 46.9 40| 55.5 83| 49.3 29| 36.3
Not sure 60 7.4 13| 11.2 17 5.8 20 8.1 10 6.6 1 5.3 15 9.5 1 2.7 16 6.1 6 8.2 14 8.3 7 8.0
Total 805 | 100.0 113 (100.0( 290|100.0| 250 ( 100.0 153 | 100.0 12 100.0 161 | 100.0 43(100.0| 266 | 100.0 73| 100.0 168 | 100.0 81| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

19. California bill SB920 authorizes the California medical board to inspect a doctor’s office and medical records without patient’s consent. Do you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 90 11.2 71 12.6 15 11.5 40| 12.5 21 9.6 8 9.4 41| 104 30| 12.2 10| 14.3 6| 13.4 3 7.3 41| 104 50 12.2
Somewhat support 115| 14.3 9| 16.0 17 133 52| 16.3 33| 14.9 4 5.1 54| 13.7 35| 141 12| 16.8 10| 20.3 5[ 115 54| 13.7 61| 15.1
Somewhat oppose 151 18.8 20| 36.2 31| 2441 46 14.3 37| 16.4 18| 23.1 67| 17.3 51| 20.8 13| 18.1 9] 18.1 8| 19.3 67| 17.3 81 19.9
Strongly oppose 388 48.2 15| 27.7 50| 39.6( 159| 49.8| 119| 53.1 45| 56.3( 199 50.8| 113 | 45.6 30| 415 19| 38.9 25| 62.0 199| 50.8| 186 45.7
Not sure 60 7.4 4 75 15 11.5 23 7.2 13 6.0 5 6.1 31 7.9 18 7.3 7 9.3 4 9.2 31 7.9 29 71
Total 805 100.0 55(100.0| 127(100.0| 320(100.0| 224|100.0 80 (100.0| 391(100.0| 247|100.0 72 (100.0 48 1100.0 40(100.0| 391(100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

§ % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 90| 11.2 15[ 13.3 28| 12.0 32| 105 15( 10.1 15| 16.2 18| 20.9 5| 11.0 47 8.6 51| 15.7 11 8.2 18 6.4 9| 129
Somewhat support 115 14.3 20( 17.8 33| 144 44 14.2 18] 11.7 13| 13.3 17| 19.8 5] 11.0 79| 14.4 46| 14.4 18| 13.6 41| 143 11] 15.9
Somewhat oppose 151 | 18.8 34| 29.8 441 19.2 42| 13.6 31| 20.5 17 17.5 10| 12.2 7| 156 110| 20.1 62| 19.2 251 191 53| 18.8 12| 17.3
Strongly oppose 388 | 48.2 31| 27.8] 112| 48.6| 167 54.0 78| 51.1 40 425 36 423 27 57.2) 272 49.7| 140| 43.5 64| 49.2| 155( 547 30| 44.0
Not sure 60 7.4 13| 11.2 13 5.7 24 7.7 10 6.6 10| 10.6 4 4.9 2 5.1 40 7.4 23 7.2 13 9.9 16 5.8 71 10.0
Total 805(100.0| 113|100.0( 230|100.0| 310(100.0| 153|100.0 951100.0 851100.0 471100.0 549 (100.0| 322]100.0 129|100.0| 283(100.0 681100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

19. California bill SB920 authorizes the California medical board to inspect a doctor’s office and medical records without patient’s consent. Do you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consex":/ative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 20| 11.6 21| 267 17| 115 30 9.5 12 8.6 9| 1.2 1 8.5 38| 16.9 30 9.5 22 9.5
Somewhat support 113| 146 8| 102 35| 243 49| 154 17| 115 4 5.6 43| 193 49| 154 21 9.0
Somewhat oppose 146| 18.8 17| 210 28| 19.5 74| 232 21| 14.4 7 8.5 45| 20.0 74| 232 27| 11.8
Strongly oppose 375| 484 25| 317 52| 36.0| 148| 466 83| 57.4 56| 73.2 10| 915 77| 345| 148| 466| 149 643
Not sure 50 6.5 8| 104 13 8.7 17 5.3 12 8.0 1 1.5 21 9.3 17 5.3 13 5.5
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0| 145| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| 224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
Page 21 4/20/2022 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

20. If your state legislator supports California bill SB920 - would that make you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of

Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 83| 10.4| 49| 122 22| 90| 13| 89 41| 111 39| 93 3| 31.1| 14| 127 41| 100| 29| 99| 31| 98| 52| 108
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legisiator 106 | 131| 64| 160 22| 89| 17| 115 3| 173| 54| 143| 51| 1241 1| 94| 12| 107| 49| 121| 45| 154| 37| 11.3| 69| 143
g‘g'tgﬁggg‘,;‘fgf likely tovoteformy | 111| 138| 60| 149| 30| 125| 17| 11.9 4| 231| 45| 120 64| 15.1 2| 288| 16| 145| 50| 124| 45| 155| 35| 107| 77| 159
s kelytovoteformystate. | 308 | 38.3| 121| 30.1| 124| 51.5| 56| 386| 7| 414| 139| 37.1| 168( 397| 2| 205| 36| 330| 163| 403| 109| 37.4| 134| 416 174| 36.1
Makes no difference 110| 13.7| 58| 144| 24| 100| 25| 175 3| 182| 60| 16.0| 50| 11.9 o| 57| 15| 141| 64| 159| 31| 105| 53| 164| 57| 11.9
Not sure 86| 10.7| 50| 124| 20| 81| 17| 116 36| 95| 50| 11.9 o| 45| 16| 149 37| 92| 33| 112]| 33| 102]| 53| 11.0
Total 805 [100.0| 403 [100.0| 241|100.0| 145[1000| 16(100.0| 374|100.0| 423]100.0 8(100.0| 109|100.0| 404|100.0| 292|100.0| 322(100.0| 483|100.0

Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

§ % § % f % f % § % i % f % § % § % f % f % 5 5
Much more likely to vote for my
state logisiator 83| 10.4 14| 120 34| 116 19 76 17| 113 3| 205 24| 151 3| 60| 23| 85 8| 10.4 8| 50 15[ 19.0
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 106 | 13.1 18| 15.8| 44| 151 33| 13.1 11| 7.3 2| 16.1 21| 127 3| 79| 43| 162 9| 11.8 18| 10.8 10| 12.0
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 11| 138 21| 187| 36| 123| 33| 133| 21| 139 o| 38| 23| 143 6| 142| 47| 177 6| 83 19| 11.3 9| 117
e ey tovoteformystate | - 308 | 38.3| 28| 25.1| 111| 382| 105| 420| 65| 423| 6| 49.1| 55| 343| 23| 533| 90| 337| 32| 436| 74| 438| 29| 352
Makes no difference 10| 13.7| 16| 142 41| 141 32| 12.8| 22| 142 1| 5.1 20| 12.3 3| 70| 34| 128 12| 159 31| 186 10| 123
Not sure 86| 10.7 16| 14.1 25| 87| 28| 11.3 17| 11.0 1| 53 18| 11.2 5| 115 30| 112 7| 10.0 18| 105 8| 98
Total 805|100.0| 113|100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153|100.0 12]100.0| 161|100.0| 43]|100.0| 2661000 73|100.0| 168|100.0| 81 100.0
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20. If your state legislator supports California bill SB920 - would that make you...?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state logislator 83| 10.4 5| 94| 16| 128 35| 108 17| 74| 11| 135| 31| 80| 29| 11.5| 15| 202 8| 17.6 1| 13| 31| 80| 52| 128
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 106 | 13.1| 10| 188| 16| 12.7| 46| 145| 29| 1238 4| 50| 48| 123| 38| 155 7| 97 8| 16.9 4| 98| 48| 123 57| 1441
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 111| 138| 13| 236| 22| 17.0| 34| 106| 34| 151 9| 115| 50| 129| 38| 154 9| 127 6| 12.7 8| 193] 50| 129 61| 15.0
,"é';i"s',‘;t‘ffrs"ke'yt°"°tef°rmysme 308| 383| 14| 249| 41| 326| 129| 403| 88| 39.4| 36| 455| 174| 445| 76| 06| 19| 27.1| 15| 31.7| 18| 452| 174 4a5| 128| 315
Makes no difference 110 | 13.7 4| 73| 19| 151| 43| 135| 32| 145| 12| 146| 46| 11.7| 43| 173 11| 160 3| 52 8| 188 46| 11.7| 64| 158
Not sure 86| 10.7 9| 16.0| 12| 97| 33| 103| 24| 108 8| 99| 41| 106| 24| 96| 10| 142 8| 15.9 2| 56| 41| 106| 44| 108
Total 805/100.0| 55[100.0| 127 [100.0| 320[100.0| 224|100.0| 80(100.0| 391(100.0| 247|1000| 72|100.0| 48|100.0| 40(100.0| 391|100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 83| 10.4| 14| 120| 27| 119| 25| 82| 17| 11.3| 14| 144| 13| 153 6| 13.0| 44| 81| 49| 152 10| 74| 18| 65 5| 8.0
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 106 | 13.1| 18| 158| 33| 144| 43| 140| 11| 73| 17| 174| 18] 21.8 4| 90| 65| 11.9| 50| 157 13| 103| 34| 11.9 7| 98
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 111 138| 21| 187| 26| 115| 43| 137 21| 139 11| 111 9| 10.1| 14| 304| 75| 136| 37| 115 21| 162| 37| 13.3| 16| 236
ey lKelytovoteformystate | 308 | 38.3| 28| 25.1| 92| 39.9| 123| 39.9| 65| 423| 36| 382| 26| 308| 18| 380| 215| 30.1| 108| 336| 47| 362| 126| 446| 27 40.1
Makes no difference 110| 13.7| 16| 142| 29| 126| 44| 141| 22| 142 8| 85| 11| 129 1| 11| 89| 162| 40| 125| 26| 197| 36| 126 9| 134
Not sure 86| 10.7| 16| 141| 22| 96| 31| 101| 17| 11.0| 10| 104 8| 9.1 4| 85| 60| 11.0] 37| 116 13| 102| 31| 11.1 3| 5.0
Total 805/100.0| 113|100.0| 230(100.0| 310[100.0| 153|100.0| 95(100.0| 85(100.0| 47|100.0| 549|100.0| 322|100.0| 129(100.0| 283|100.0| 68]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

20. If your state legislator supports California bill SB920 - would that make you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conseleative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
ggf;]lzg;?sr;'ltrely {0 vote for my 81| 105 19| 244 9| 64 30| 95 11 75 11| 138 1 8.5 29| 1238 30| 95 22| 96
g@@fg{g?é;s?gfo':ke'y {0 vote for 104| 134 7| 90 27| 184 56| 176 14| 98 34| 15.1 56| 17.6 14| 6.1
g‘g’t‘;ﬁggl";‘gfjs lkelytovoteformy | 457|138 14| 175 16| 109 56| 17.8 15| 107 5| 70 30| 133 56| 17.8 21 8.9
l“é';g‘a'tisrs likely to vote formy state | 353 | 392 20| 247 43| 203| 110 347 72| 497 51| 659 9| 798 62| 277| 110| 347| 131| 565
Makes no difference 101| 13.0 12 147 33| 224 36| 115 12 8.4 8| 104 44| 197 36| 115 20 8.7
Not sure 78| 100 8| 95 18| 126 28| 89 20| 139 2| 29 1| 116 2| 115 28| 89 24| 102
Total 774 | 100.0 79| 1000| 145| 1000| 317| 1000| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| =224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

21. California bill SB1464 requires law enforcement to enforce public health orders - failure to do so would result in rerouting funding from law enforcement to the public health
department. Do you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of

Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 149 | 18.6 102 | 25.3 22 9.1 21| 145 5| 30.3 711 18.9 771 181 2| 246 25| 233 711 17.6 53| 18.1 69| 21.4 81| 16.7
Somewhat support 209 | 26.0 140 | 34.7 29| 121 36| 24.6 5] 29.3 105 28.2 101 | 23.8 3] 399 34| 311 104 | 25.7 72| 245 89| 27.7 120 [ 24.9
Somewhat oppose 139 17.2 64 15.9 41| 17.2 33| 231 61| 16.2 78| 18.4 0 5.7 15| 13.8 74| 18.3 50| 171 50| 15.4 89| 185
Strongly oppose 197 | 245 451 111 110 455 37| 25.6 6| 354 93| 247 103 | 24.4 2| 20.5 20| 18.0 108 | 26.7 70| 24.0 85( 26.3 113 ] 23.3
Not sure 110 13.7 53| 13.1 39| 16.1 18| 12.2 1 5.0 45| 12.0 65| 153 1 9.4 15| 13.7 471 11.8 48| 16.3 30 9.3 80| 16.6
Total 805 (100.0 | 403 (100.0 2411100.0 145(100.0 16 1100.0 374 (100.0 423 (100.0 81100.0 109 1100.0 | 404 ]100.0 2921100.0 3221100.0| 483(100.0

Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 149 18.6 22| 19.7 66| 22.8 41| 16.4 20| 13.2 3| 224 20| 127 5] 123 52| 19.6 13| 183 31| 183 25| 30.6
Somewhat support 209| 26.0 28| 25.2 85| 29.2 56| 22.4 40| 26.3 2| 17.0 45| 28.0 7| 153 66| 24.9 16| 21.9 50| 29.8 23| 283
Somewhat oppose 139| 17.2 29| 25.9 50| 17.3 36| 14.5 23| 15.2 5| 42.0 30| 18.4 7| 16.3 47| 17.7 14| 19.7 24| 14.2 11| 1441
Strongly oppose 197 | 245 17 14.9 63| 21.7 74| 29.6 44| 28.6 2 13.3 39| 24.3 21 48.5 51 19.1 20| 27.7 47| 28.0 17| 214
Not sure 110 13.7 16| 14.3 26 8.9 43 17.2 25| 16.6 1 5.3 27| 16.6 3 7.6 50( 18.7 9( 124 16 9.6 5 5.6
Total 805 | 100.0 113 (100.0( 290|100.0| 250 ( 100.0 153 | 100.0 12]100.0 161 | 100.0 43(100.0| 266 | 100.0 73| 100.0 168 | 100.0 81| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

21. California bill SB1464 requires law enforcement to enforce public health orders - failure to do so would result in rerouting funding from law enforcement to the public health
department. Do you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 149 18.6 11] 19.2 25| 19.9 69| 21.6 32| 145 12| 156.2 68| 17.5 47 19.0 17| 23.2 11] 22.9 6| 156.3 68| 17.5 81 19.8
Somewhat support 209 [ 26.0 15| 28.3 36| 28.4 87| 27.2 51| 22.9 19| 244 93| 23.7 74 [ 29.9 21| 291 16| 33.0 4 9.1 93| 23.7| 114| 281
Somewhat oppose 139 17.2 16| 28.5 26| 20.2 50| 15.7 37| 16.3 11] 13.3 63| 16.1 43| 17.5 9] 13.1 6] 11.8 16| 40.3 63| 16.1 74 18.3
Strongly oppose 197 | 245 5 9.4 27| 214 79| 247 61| 27.2 25| 31.6] 117| 29.9 49| 19.8 10| 13.8 12| 25.2 7| 182 117| 29.9 78| 19.2
Not sure 110 13.7 8| 14.6 13| 10.0 35| 10.8 42 19.0 12| 156.5 50 12.8 34 13.8 15| 20.8 3 7.0 7 1741 50| 12.8 59| 14.6
Total 805 100.0 55(100.0| 127(100.0| 320(100.0| 224|100.0 80 (100.0| 391(100.0| 247|100.0 72 (100.0 48 1100.0 40(100.0| 391(100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

§ % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 149 18.6 22| 19.7 55| 24.0 52| 16.8 20| 13.2 17| 18.3 19| 223 8| 16.4| 100| 18.3 74 23.0 16| 12.7 44 15.5 14| 20.2
Somewhat support 209 | 26.0 28| 25.2 63| 275 77| 25.0 40 26.3 26| 27.5 23| 271 14| 30.0| 140| 25.5 81| 253 38| 295 71| 25.0 19| 27.7
Somewhat oppose 139 17.2 29| 259 43| 18.6 44 141 23| 15.2 21| 21.7 15| 17.7 5] 10.6 93| 17.0 51| 16.0 22| 17.2 55| 19.4 10| 15.2
Strongly oppose 197 | 245 17| 14.9 49| 21.5 88| 28.3 44 [ 28.6 25| 26.4 171 19.7 12 24.7| 134| 244 67 20.9 30| 231 83| 29.5 16| 23.1
Not sure 110 13.7 16| 14.3 19 8.4 49 15.9 25| 16.6 6 6.1 11] 13.2 9] 183 80| 14.7 48| 14.8 23| 17.4 30| 10.6 9] 13.9
Total 805(100.0| 113|100.0( 230|100.0| 310(100.0| 153|100.0 951100.0 851100.0 471100.0 549 (100.0| 322]100.0 129|100.0| 283(100.0 681100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

21. California bill SB1464 requires law enforcement to enforce public health orders - failure to do so would result in rerouting funding from law enforcement to the public health

department. Do you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consezzzative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
i % i % i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 146 18.8 37 471 36 24.8 47 15.0 13 9.3 9 11.9 2 21.1 73 32.6 47 15.0 25 10.7
Somewhat support 203 26.3 19 245 46 31.4 105 33.0 25 17.6 8 10.7 65 29.0 105 33.0 34 14.5
Somewhat oppose 136 17.6 7 9.3 30 20.9 60 19.0 25 171 12 15.9 1 11.6 38 16.8 60 19.0 38 16.4
Strongly oppose 192 24.8 7 8.3 14 9.8 61 19.2 61 42.4 41 53.7 7 67.3 21 9.3 61 19.2 110 47.3
Not sure 97 125 9 10.9 19 13.1 44 13.8 20 13.7 6 7.7 28 12.3 44 13.8 26 11.1
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0 145 100.0 317 | 100.0 1441 100.0 771 100.0 11| 100.0 2241 100.0 317 | 100.0 2321 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

22. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1464 - would that make you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 130 | 16.1| 90| 223| 23| 97| 14| 99 2| 13.7| 61| 16.3| 67| 159 1| 162 18| 165| 63| 157| 48| 165| 55| 17.2| 74| 154
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legisiator 164 | 20.3| 112| 279| 26| 10.9| 22| 14.9 3| 188| 85| 228| 78| 184 0| 45| 28| 256| 81| 201| 55| 187 68| 210 96| 198
g‘g'tgﬁggg‘,;‘fgf lkely tovoteformy | 4471 133| 48| 120| 25| 105| 29| 202 4| 232| 45| 121| 60| 142 2| 192| 13| 121 50| 12.4| 44| 150| 41| 128| 66| 136
,“é'gg,‘;gﬁs likely tovote formy state | 4771 o1 9| 30| 74| 112| 465| 30| 207| 5| 205| 87| 23.3| 87| 206 2| 271| 19| 178| 97| 241| 60| 204| 71| 222| 105| 21.8
Makes no difference 125| 155| 77| 19.2] 18| 76| 27| 188 2| 149 64| 171| 61| 145 21| 19.0| 65| 16.1| 39| 135| 55| 171| 70| 145
Not sure 103 | 12.8| 45| 11.2| 36| 148| 22| 154 31| 84| 69| 163 3| 329 10| 91| 47| 116| 46| 159| 31| 97| 72| 149
Total 805 [100.0| 403 [100.0| 241|100.0| 145[1000| 16(100.0| 374|100.0| 423]100.0 8(100.0| 109|100.0| 404|100.0| 292|100.0| 322(100.0| 483|100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

§ % § % f % f % § % i % f % § % § % f % 5 % 5 5
Much more likely to vote for my
state logisiator 130| 16.1 25| 226 50| 17.4| 33| 134 21| 134 3| 205 24| 15.0 4| 98| 44| 164 12| 16.3 24| 14.3 19| 24.0
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 164 | 203 20| 174| 73| 25.1 47| 18.9 24| 156 3| 26.1 37| 228 4| 85 52| 19.7 10| 145 36| 21.3 21| 26.4
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 107 | 13.3 15| 13.3 47| 162 28| 11.2 17| 11.1 2| 142 25| 15.7 6| 13.6 33| 122 13| 17.3 20| 11.8 9| 11.0
:‘g‘g‘fs*l‘;fosf likely tovote formy state | 4771 51 9f 20| 193| 54| 187| 4| 257| 37| 239 2| 133| 37| 231| 21| 480| 46| 171| 15| 201| 43| 25.4| 14| 173
Makes no difference 125| 155 16| 14.4| 38| 13.1 39| 156| 32| 20.9 3| 205 16| 9.8 1| 29| 51| 190 13| 18.0| 30| 17.6 12| 15.3
Not sure 103| 12.8 15| 13.0 27| 95| 38| 152 23| 15.1 1| 53 22| 13.7 7| 172 42| 157 10| 13.9 16| 97 5| 6.1
Total 805|100.0| 113|100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153|100.0 12(100.0| 161|100.0| 43|100.0| 266 100.0 73(100.0| 168 100.0 81| 100.0
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22. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1464 - would that make you...?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state logislator 130 | 16.1| 14| 262| 22| 170| 55| 172| 26| 11.8| 12| 156 60| 153 39| 16.0| 16| 21.9 9| 18.8 4| 108| 60| 153 69| 168
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 164 | 203 8| 146| 35| 276| 69| 215 40| 181| 11| 140| 76| 193| 59| 23.7| 17| 239 11| 223 1| 33| 76| 19.3| 88| 216
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 107 | 133 o 163| 12| 96| 49| 152| 29| 128 8| 106| 52| 133 27| 109 8| 11.8 4| 92| 13| 33.0| 52| 133| 53| 131
,"é'gl"s'l‘a't‘ffrs likely to vote formy state | 477 | 54 g 8| 148| 27| 209| 66| 205| 56| 250| 20| 255| 97| 248| 53| 215 6| 89| 11| 237 7| 17.7| 97| 248| 78| 192
Makes no difference 125| 155 6| 11.0| 19| 147| 45| 141| 40| 177| 16| 20.0| 56| 142| 41| 166| 12| 171 8| 16.7 8| 206| 56| 142 69| 17.1
Not sure 103 | 12.8 9| 171 13| 103| 37| 115 33| 146| 11| 142| 51| 129| 28| 11.3| 12| 163 5| 94 6| 146 51| 129| 50| 123
Total 805/100.0| 55[100.0| 127 [100.0| 320[100.0| 224|100.0| 80(100.0| 391(100.0| 247|1000| 72|100.0| 48|100.0| 40(100.0| 391|100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 130 | 16.1| 25| 226| 42| 184| 41| 134| 21| 134| 17| 176| 16| 190| 13| 26.8| 77| 140| 66| 206| 17| 128| 33| 11.6| 13| 187
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 164 | 203| 20| 174| 59| 258| 61| 196| 24| 156| 28| 296 20| 23.0 8| 16.2| 106| 19.4| 70| 21.7| 27| 208| 52| 185| 15| 215
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 107| 133| 15| 133| 40| 174| 35| 11.3| 17| 11.1| 13| 132| 16| 186 6| 129| 70| 128| 39| 120| 14| 110| 41| 144| 13| 196
,"é'gl"s'l‘a't‘ffrs likely tovote formy state | 4771 o1 9| 22| 193| 42| 184| 76| 246| 37| 239| 24| 254| 13| 155| 15| 31.3| 117| 21.3| 61| 19.1| 26| 198| 77| 272| 13| 188
Makes no difference 125| 155| 16| 144| 27| 11.9| 50| 16.0| 32| 209 5| 5.1 11| 125 2| 42| 102| 186| 45| 141| 27| 208| 47| 16.7 4| 66
Not sure 103 | 12.8| 15| 130| 19| 81| 47| 151| 23| 1541 9| 91| 10| 11.4 4| 86| 77| 139 40| 126| 19| 147| 33| 11.6]| 10| 149
Total 805/100.0| 113|100.0| 230(100.0| 310[100.0| 153|100.0| 95(100.0| 85(100.0| 47|100.0| 549|100.0| 322|100.0| 129(100.0| 283|100.0| 68]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

22. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1464 - would that make you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conseleative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
ggf;]lzg;?sr;'ltrely {0 vote for my 125 16.1 32| 410 26| 178 42| 133 12| 84 1| 148 1 8.5 58| 26.0 42| 133 24| 105
g@@fg{g?é;s?gfo':ke'y {0 vote for 162| 209 17| 217 40| 273 80| 25.1 17| 120 8| 106 57| 253 80| 25. 26| 11.0
g‘g’t‘;ﬁggl";‘gfjs lkely tovoteformy | 46| 136 6| 73 22| 149 45| 140 22| 154 10| 132 1| 116 27| 122 45| 140 34| 145
Pg;g‘a'gsrs likely to vote formy state | 459 | 598 5| 64 13| 90 50| 156 58| 40.0 36| 465 7| 673 18| 8.1 50| 156| 101| 435
Makes no difference 118| 153 13| 16.1 32| 219 54| 174 15| 10.3 3 4.0 1| 126 45| 19.9 54| 174 19 8.3
Not sure 94| 122 6| 75 13| 92 47| 148 20| 138 8| 108 19| 86 47| 148 28| 121
Total 774 | 100.0 79| 1000| 145| 1000| 317| 1000| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| =224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22

N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

23. California bill SB1479 requires each school district to create long term Covid 19 testing plans and report test results to California Department of Public Health. Do you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of

Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College

§ % § % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f %
Strongly support 270 33.6| 182]| 452 38| 15.6 441 30.2 7| 425 115) 30.7 153 36.2 2| 30.1 43| 39.5] 130| 322 97| 33.2( 118| 36.8| 152 31.4
Somewhat support 248 ( 30.8| 148 ]| 36.8 46| 19.2 51| 35.2 21 1441 125| 334 120| 28.5 3| 33.3 41| 374 129| 31.8 79| 26.9( 105| 32.6| 143| 29.6
Somewhat oppose 91| 11.3 28 7.0 39| 16.3 20| 13.6 4| 232 45| 11.9 46| 10.9 1 6.7 7 6.4 46 11.3 38| 13.1 36| 11.1 55| 11.5
Strongly oppose 142 17.7 21 53| 101| 41.8 17] 11.8 3| 20.2 67| 17.9 74| 17.4 2| 20.5 13 121 771 19.0 52| 17.9 49| 153 93| 19.3
Not sure 54 6.7 23 5.8 17 7.0 13 9.2 23 6.1 30 71 1 9.4 5 4.6 23 5.6 26 8.9 14 4.3 40 8.2
Total 805 (100.0| 403]100.0 241|100.0| 145(100.0 16 (100.0 [ 374]100.0( 423(100.0 8(100.0| 109|100.0| 404(100.0| 292]100.0| 322(100.0| 483|100.0

Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 270 ( 33.6 37| 329 97| 33.6 84| 33.8 51| 334 3| 214 57| 35.2 9| 20.6 83| 31.4 26| 35.7 59| 34.8 34| 41.8
Somewhat support 248 | 30.8 31| 274 97| 33.5 78 31.1 42| 27.7 3| 27.6 42| 26.4 9] 20.0 88| 33.2 20| 274 56| 33.0 29| 36.3
Somewhat oppose 91| 11.3 17| 15.4 32| 11.1 29| 11.7 12 8.1 3| 20.7 13 8.4 71 1541 33| 123 9( 13.0 19] 1141 8 9.3
Strongly oppose 142 17.7 16| 14.3 50| 17.3 46| 18.6 30| 19.4 3| 24.9 41| 254 12| 285 37| 13.7 11| 145 31| 183 8 9.9
Not sure 54 6.7 11| 10.0 13 4.4 12 4.8 17 11.4 1 5.3 7 4.6 7| 15.8 25 9.4 7 9.3 5 2.8 2 2.7
Total 805(100.0( 113 |100.0( 290|100.0| 250 100.0| 153 | 100.0 12100.0 161]100.0 431100.0 266 100.0 731100.0 168] 100.0 811 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

23. California bill SB1479 requires each school district to create long term Covid 19 testing plans and report test results to California Department of Public Health. Do you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 270 | 33.6 19| 347 38| 29.7] 111 34.8 73| 32.5 29| 36.7| 124| 31.6 80 32.2 33| 46.1 19| 39.8 13| 325 124 31.6| 145| 35.6
Somewhat support 248 [ 30.8 17| 30.2 39| 31.0( 105| 32.7 71 31.8 16| 20.2| 114| 291 84| 341 20| 27.3 19| 40.0 9| 23.7| 114] 291 132 | 32.5
Somewhat oppose 91| 11.3 10| 17.5 17| 13.2 28 8.9 31| 13.7 6 71 45( 11.4 29 11.9 6 7.8 5 9.8 41 11.0 45( 11.4 44 10.8
Strongly oppose 142 17.7 8| 13.7 22| 17.7 57| 17.7 37| 16.4 19| 23.9 80| 20.4 41| 16.7 7| 10.3 4 7.4 10| 25.9 80| 20.4 62| 15.4
Not sure 54 6.7 2 3.9 11 8.4 19 5.9 12 5.5 10| 12.1 29 7.4 13 5.1 6 8.6 1 3.1 3 6.9 29 7.4 23 5.7
Total 805 100.0 55(100.0| 127(100.0| 320(100.0| 224|100.0 80 (100.0| 391(100.0| 247|100.0 72 (100.0 48 1100.0 40(100.0| 391(100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

§ % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 270 [ 33.6 37| 32.9 81| 352 101| 32.6 51| 33.4 26| 27.2 31| 36.2 9( 19.3| 195| 35.6( 120 37.3 46| 35.4 77| 27.3 25| 36.9
Somewhat support 248 | 30.8 31| 274 71 30.9| 104( 33.5 42 27.7 36| 37.6 25| 29.4 11] 226 170| 31.0 97 30.2 31| 24.0| 100 355 18| 26.9
Somewhat oppose 91| 11.3 17| 15.4 241 104 37| 1241 12 8.1 13| 14.0 8 8.9 11| 24.3 52 9.5 38| 11.7 17 12.8 30| 105 7| 10.3
Strongly oppose 142 17.7 16| 14.3 44 19.3 52| 16.9 30| 194 16| 16.5 15| 17.2 13| 28.4 95| 17.2 51| 15.8 22| 17.3 56| 19.7 13| 19.8
Not sure 54 6.7 11] 10.0 10 4.2 15 4.9 171 11.4 4 4.6 7 8.3 3 5.4 37 6.7 16 4.9 14| 10.6 20 741 4 6.1
Total 805(100.0| 113|100.0( 230|100.0| 310(100.0| 153|100.0 951100.0 851100.0 471100.0 549 (100.0| 322]100.0 129|100.0| 283(100.0 681100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22

N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

23. California bill SB1479 requires each school district to create long term Covid 19 testing plans and report test results to California Department of Public Health. Do you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conse:\'/ative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 261| 338 57| 723 65| 45.0| 102| 320 24| 16.8 9 121 4| 327| 123 s46| 102| 320 37| 16.0
Somewhat support 241| 312 13| 16.9 55| 37.9| 127 400 34| 238 1| 148 68| 305| 127 40.0 46| 197
Somewhat oppose 88| 11.4 2 238 10 6.8 37| 115 29| 19.9 11| 138 12 5.4 37| 115 39| 17.0
Strongly oppose 135 175 6 7.3 7 45 30 9.5 44| 303 42| 540 7| 673 12 55 30 9.5 93| 399
Not sure 48 6.2 1 6 8 5.8 22 6.9 13 9.1 4 5.2 9 4.0 22 6.9 17 7.4
Total 774 | 100.0 79| 100.0 145| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 1000 224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

24. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1479 - would that make you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
g:fg,ref‘g‘i’;fa't“gf'y to vote for my 173 | 215| 119| 295| 30| 123| 21| 14.3 4| 246| 70| 186 101 240 2| 244| 30| 275 78| 193| 65| 222| 73| 22.8| 100| 20.6
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legisiator 215| 26.7| 129| 32.1| 36| 151 42| 293 7| 41.4| 106| 28.4| 106| 25.0 3| 322| 31| 280 106| 262| 78| 268| 86| 26.7| 129| 266
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 72| 90| 21| 52| 38| 158| 12| 83 1| 59| 38| 10.1| 34| 8.1 7| 68| 37| 93| 27| 94| 25| 79| 47| 97
,“é'gg,‘;gﬁs likely tovote formy state | 4331 155| 21| 51| 92| 379| 18| 122 3| 202| 63| 169| 67| 159 3| 340| 16| 151| 76| 188| 41| 140| 55| 17.0| 79| 16.3
Makes no difference 158 | 19.6| 86| 21.3| 32| 132 39| 27.0 1| 79| 79| 210| 79| 187 19| 175 81| 201| 57| 196| 70| 21.6| 88| 182
Not sure 54| 67| 27| 68| 14| 58| 13| 89 19| 50| 35| 83 1| 94 5| 50| 25| 63| 23| 80| 13| 40| 41| 85
Total 805 [100.0| 403 [100.0| 241|100.0| 145[1000| 16(100.0| 374|100.0| 423]100.0 8(100.0| 109|100.0| 404|100.0| 292|100.0| 322(100.0| 483|100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

§ % § % f % f % § % § % § % § % § 5 % f % 5 %
Much more likely to vote for my
state logisiator 173| 215 23| 20.2 61| 209 56| 223| 34| 223 2| 124| 39| 240 6| 14.8 53| 19.9 17| 238 31| 183 25| 31.3
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 215| 26.7| 33| 296 84| 29.1 58| 23.2 39| 254 6| 465 48| 29.9 5| 10.7 70| 26.4 13| 18.2| 46| 272 27| 33.0
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 72| 9.0 14| 12.6 29| 102 19| 75 10| 6.3 1| 108 13| 8.0 6| 14.0 27| 10.0 7| 93 12| 6.9 7| 87
:‘g‘g‘fs*l‘;fosf likely tovote formy state | o3| 45| 17| 154| 41| 142| 47| 189| 28| 181 2| 133| 29| 178| 12| 285| 36| 134| 10| 139| 35| 208| 10| 122
Makes no difference 158 | 19.6 16| 13.9| 60| 206| 57| 23.0| 25| 163 1| 116] 24| 152 9| 215 53| 198 18| 252 41| 245 10| 125
Not sure 54| 67 9| 83 15| 5.0 13| 5.0 18| 11.7 1| 53 8| 5.1 5| 104 28| 105 71 97 4| 25 2| 22
Total 805|100.0| 113|100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153|100.0 12(100.0| 161|100.0| 43|100.0| 266 100.0 73(100.0| 168 100.0 81| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

24. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1479 - would that make you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
o locreiator 173| 215| 10| 186| 25| 195| 74| 231| 43| 19.4| 21| 262| 82| 21.1| 54| 21.7| 19| 258| 12| 247 5| 133| 82| 21.1| 89| 220
Somewhat mare likely to vote for 215| 26.7| 19| 35.4| 40| 31.3| 89| 27.7| 49| 21.8| 18| 226| 106| 27.1| 63| 254| 19| 266| 19| 403 7| 185| 106| 27.1| 109| 267

my state legislator

Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 72 9.0 8| 153 13| 10.0 23 7.3 23| 10.1 5 6.5 34 8.6 28| 11.2 1 .8 4 8.3 6| 155 34 8.6 38 9.4

Much less likely to vote formy state | a3 | 165 7| 123| 20| 158| 53| 165| 39| 17.3| 15| 188| 77| 197| 35| 141 7| 103 4| 88 8| 202| 77| 197 55| 134

legislator
Makes no difference 158 | 19.6 7| 121| 22| 173| 62| 193| 55| 245| 12| 155 69| 176| 47| 188| 18| 256 8| 16.0| 12| 30.1| 69| 176| 85| 208
Not sure 54| 6.7 4| 64 8| 62| 19| 60| 15| 68 8| 104| 23| 58| 22| 88 8| 10.9 1| 20 1| 24| 23| 58| 31| 77
Total 805[100.0| 55[100.0| 127|100.0| 320|100.0| 224|100.0| 80]100.0| 391]100.0| 247|1000| 72|1000| 48[100.0| 40[|100.0| 391 [100.0| 407 [100.0
Age GroupC Child in House Live
No

children

Age 12 - Both age age 17 or
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
g:fg,ref‘g‘i’;fa't“gf'yt°"°‘ef°r”‘Y 173 | 215| 23| 202| 52| 226| 65| 20.8| 34| 223 19| 20.1| 25| 29.7 7| 157 117| 21.2| 79| 24.4| 31| 239| 49| 174| 13| 19.7
Somewhat mare likely to vote for 215| 26.7| 33| 2096| 65| 285| 77| 248| 39| 254| 29| 305| 22| 262| 12| 252| 146| 265| 88| 272| 36| 27.7| 73| 25.9| 18| 26.4

my state legislator

Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 72 9.0 14| 12.6 23| 10.0 25 8.1 10 6.3 12 131 5 5.8 11] 242 43 7.8 30 9.2 6 4.9 30| 10.5 6 9.5

Much less likely to vote formy state | a3 | 45| 17| 154| 36| 155| 53| 17.0| 28| 181 18| 186| 13| 149 9| 187| e8| 160| 45| 140| 19| 146| 56| 19.8| 13| 195

legislator

Makes no difference 158 | 19.6| 16| 139 44| 19.1| 73| 236| 25| 16.3 9| 100| 14| 17.0 6| 122| 119| 21.6| 60| 185 28| 21.3| 58| 204| 13| 187
Not sure 54| 6.7 o| 83| 10| 43| 17| 56| 18| 117 7|1 7.8 5| 65 2| 40| 37| e8| 21| 65| 10| 76| 17| 6.1 4| 82
Total 805 [100.0| 113[100.0| 230|100.0| 310|100.0| 153|100.0| 95]|100.0| 851000 47|100.0| 549100.0| 322(100.0| 129|100.0| 283(100.0| 68[100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

24. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1479 - would that make you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conseleative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
ggf;]lzg;?sr;'ltrely {0 vote for my 165| 21.3 35| 444 40| 272 62| 196 16| 109 1| 146 1 8.5 75| 333 62| 196 28| 120
g@@fg{g?é;s?gfo':ke'y {0 vote for 211| 273 20| 250 51| 353 105| 33.1 27| 187 7| 87 1| 126 71| 31.7| 05| 33.1 35| 15.1
g‘g’t‘;ﬁggl";‘gfjs likely to vote for my 71 9.1 4| 55 8| 56 29| 90 20| 138 10| 125 12| 55 29| 90 29| 127
l“é';g‘a'tisrs likely to vote formy state | 455 | 166 5/ 6.1 7| 50 26| 8.1 50| 34.4 34| 439 7| 673 12| 54 26| 8.1 91| 39.1
Makes no difference 153| 19.8 15 19.0 31| 2141 71| 223 23| 159 13 16.3 1| 116 46| 203 71| 223 37| 158
Not sure 46| 59 9| 59 25| 79 9| 62 3l a1 9| 38 25| 79 12| 52
Total 774 | 100.0 79| 1000| 145| 1000| 317| 1000| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| =224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

25. California bill SB1390 prohibits individuals/entities from amplifying - that is, sharing - statements on social media that the Attorney General deems false or misleading regarding
Covid 19, medicines, vaccinations, elections and conspiracy theories. Do you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of

Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College

§ % § % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 241 29.9] 161 ]| 40.1 38| 15.9 38| 26.4 3| 174 95| 254 143 33.9 2| 29.0 35| 321 114 | 28.3 92| 31.4( 112| 34.7| 129| 26.8
Somewhat support 169 | 21.0 105| 26.0 31| 13.0 30| 20.9 2| 143 79| 21.2 88| 20.8 2| 204 25| 22.8 97| 2441 471 15.9 62| 19.1| 107 | 22.2
Somewhat oppose 117 14.6 62| 15.4 31| 12.7 21| 147 3| 21.6 66| 17.6 50| 11.9 1] 1541 20| 18.0 58| 14.3 40| 13.7 46| 14.2 71 14.8
Strongly oppose 192 | 23.9 33 8.2 112| 46.6 42| 29.2 5( 29.4 98| 26.2 93| 21.9 2| 20.5 21 19.0( 102 25.3 69| 23.7 73| 228 119| 24.6
Not sure 86| 10.6 42 10.3 28| 11.8 13 8.8 3| 17.3 36 9.6 48| 11.5 1] 1541 9 7.9 32 8.0 45| 153 30 9.2 56| 11.6
Total 805 (100.0| 403]100.0 241|100.0| 145(100.0 16 (100.0 [ 374]100.0( 423(100.0 8(100.0| 109|100.0| 404(100.0| 292]100.0| 322(100.0| 483|100.0

Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 241 29.9 29| 26.0 90| 31.1 74| 29.6 471 31.0 5| 394 42| 26.2 8| 19.4 74| 27.8 23| 32.0 52| 30.8 36| 45.0
Somewhat support 169| 21.0| 30| 265| 49| 170 59| 23.8| 30| 19.8 0| 34| 37| 233 6| 145| 63| 23.7| 14| 19.0| 33| 199 14| 176
Somewhat oppose 117 14.6 19| 16.6 43| 15.0 33| 13.3 22| 143 3| 26.9 20| 127 5|1 11.4 43| 16.1 12| 16.0 28| 16.4 7 8.2
Strongly oppose 192 23.9 16| 13.9 77| 26.7 61| 24.5 38| 24.9 3| 24.9 39| 24.1 17| 39.6 60| 22.5 14| 195 40| 23.7 19| 23.8
Not sure 86| 10.6 19| 17.0 29| 10.1 22 8.7 15 9.9 1 5.3 22| 13.7 7| 1541 27| 10.0 10| 13.4 16 9.3 4 5.3
Total 805 [ 100.0 113]100.0| 290 100.0| 250 100.0 153 | 100.0 12| 100.0 161 ] 100.0 431100.0 266 100.0 731 100.0 168 | 100.0 811 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

25. California bill SB1390 prohibits individuals/entities from amplifying - that is, sharing - statements on social media that the Attorney General deems false or misleading regarding
Covid 19, medicines, vaccinations, elections and conspiracy theories. Do you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 241 29.9 11] 20.6 37| 29.2 96| 29.9 72| 32.4 24 30.7] 119 30.5 69| 28.1 30| 424 15| 31.7 6| 159 119] 30.5( 121| 29.8
Somewhat support 169 21.0 19| 341 18| 14.6 71| 222 48| 21.4 13| 16.1 84| 215 50| 20.1 12| 16.5 14| 28.6 8| 19.4 84| 215 83| 20.4
Somewhat oppose 117 14.6 12| 22.2 22| 17.0 38| 11.9 33| 14.8 12| 1563 52 13.3 38| 15.4 10| 13.6 8| 16.8 7| 18.4 52| 13.3 63| 15.5
Strongly oppose 192 | 23.9 5 9.9 31| 24.8 83| 26.0 50| 22.6 22| 27.4( 101 25.7 57| 23.2 13| 18.7 6] 13.3 13| 33.0| 101| 25.7 90| 22.2
Not sure 86| 10.6 71 13.2 18| 14.5 32 9.9 20 8.9 8| 10.5 35 8.9 33 13.3 6 8.8 5 9.6 5[ 13.3 35 8.9 49 1241
Total 805 100.0 55(100.0| 127(100.0| 320(100.0| 224|100.0 80 (100.0| 391(100.0| 247|100.0 72 (100.0 48 1100.0 40(100.0| 391(100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

§ % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 241 299 29| 26.0 71| 30.7 94| 30.2 47| 31.0 29| 30.3 28| 32.6 10| 21.3| 168| 30.6( 105 32.7 31| 23.8 82| 28.9 22| 3241
Somewhat support 169 21.0 30| 26.5 37| 15.9 72| 23.3 30( 19.8 19| 20.1 15| 17.6 8| 16.4| 122| 22.3 67 20.8 38| 29.1 55| 19.3 10| 14.2
Somewhat oppose 117 14.6 19| 16.6 35| 154 41| 133 22| 143 13| 134 19| 223 10| 21.9 69| 125 56 17.5 16| 121 33| 11.8 12| 173
Strongly oppose 192 23.9 16| 13.9 63| 27.6 75| 243 38| 24.9 23| 24.4 18] 21.1 15 31.4| 129| 23.5 63| 19.7 26| 20.2 86| 30.5 16| 23.3
Not sure 86| 10.6 19| 17.0 24| 10.3 27 8.8 15 9.9 11] 11.8 5 6.3 4 9.0 61| 11.1 30 9.3 19 14.8 27 9.4 9] 13.1
Total 805(100.0| 113|100.0( 230|100.0| 310(100.0| 153|100.0 951100.0 851100.0 471100.0 549 (100.0| 322]100.0 129|100.0| 283(100.0 681100.0
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25. California bill SB1390 prohibits individuals/entities from amplifying - that is, sharing - statements on social media that the Attorney General deems false or misleading
regarding Covid 19, medicines, vaccinations, elections and conspiracy theories. Do you...?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22

N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consezzzative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
i % i % i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 237 30.6 46 58.7 61 42.3 92 29.1 21 14.6 14 18.7 1 8.5 108 48.0 92 29.1 36 15.7
Somewhat support 165 21.3 12 15.5 38 26.0 84 26.4 22 15.4 8 10.8 50 22.3 84 26.4 30 13.1
Somewhat oppose 112 14.5 10 13.0 20 13.4 53 16.6 21 14.8 7 9.5 1 11.6 30 13.3 53 16.6 30 12.9
Strongly oppose 184 23.7 7 8.7 14 9.8 52 16.5 61 42.4 40 52.4 9 79.8 21 9.4 52 16.5 110 47.5
Not sure 77 9.9 3 4.1 12 8.5 36 11.4 19 12.8 7 8.6 16 6.9 36 114 25 10.8
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0 145 100.0 317 | 100.0 1441 100.0 771 100.0 11| 100.0 2241 100.0 317 | 100.0 2321 100.0
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26. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1390 - would that make you...?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 166 | 206| 113| 28.1| 30| 125| 22| 153 o| 29| 71| 191| 92| 219 2| 244| 26| 239 81| 201| 59| 20.1| 78| 242| 88| 182
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 157 | 195| 109| 270 21| 86| 26| 17.8 2| 13.0| 62| 166 93| 221 2| 198| 25| 23.0| 86| 21.4| 46| 157| 60| 186| 98| 202
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 82| 104 | 37| 91| 24| 10.1 17| 115 4| 254| 42| 11.3| 38| 89 2| 202| 14| 127| 40| 100| 27| 94| 31| 97| 50| 104
,“é'gg,‘;{f)ﬁs likely to vote formy state | y7g| ooo| 30| 76| 104| 43.1| 38| 264| 6| 353| 89| 238| e8| 208| 2| 205| 18| 163| 97| 241| eal| 21.8| 69| 214 110| 227
Makes no difference 138 | 172| 78| 19.3| 31| 130| 25| 175 4| 234| 69| 185 69| 164 18| 16.2| 66| 163| 55| 187 52| 163| 86| 17.8
Not sure 83| 103 36| 89| 31| 127| 17| 115 40| 107 42| 99 1| 151 o| 80| 33| 81| 42| 143| 32| 99| 51| 106
Total 805[100.0| 403|100.0| 241 [100.0| 145[100.0| 16]100.0| 374 |100.0| 423(100.0 81100.0| 109|100.0| 404 [100.0| 292(100.0| 322[100.0| 483]100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

f % f % f % f f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 166 | 20.6 24| 21.0 61| 21.2 48| 19.2 33| 215 3| 26.2 29| 17.9 4| 87 52| 19.6 16| 21.5 34| 204 28| 343
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 157 | 19.5 29| 258 51| 177 51| 205 26| 16.9 2| 196 33| 206 4| 87 58| 21.9 10| 14.3 32| 19.0 17| 215
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 82| 10.1 13| 11.3 36| 125 19| 7.7 14| 9.0 2| 189 18| 11.1 4| 90 26| 9.9 9| 12.0 17| 9.9 6| 7.1
:‘g‘g‘fs*l‘;fosf likely tovote formy state | 75| ooof 15| 132| 66| 226| 57| 228| 41| 268 3| 249| 33| 203| 19| 429| 55| 208| 11| 156| 39| 232| 18| 227
Makes no difference 138 17.2 18| 16.2| 53| 183| 42| 17.0| 25| 16.1 1| 5.1 34| 21.0 10| 223| 42| 157 16| 21.7| 30| 18.0 6| 7.9
Not sure 83| 10.3 14| 125 22| 77| 32| 128 15| 97 1| 53 15| 9.2 4| 85 32| 121 11| 148 16| 94 5| 66
Total 805/ 100.0| 113[100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153 100.0 12100.0| 161 100.0 43(100.0| 266 100.0 73(100.0| 168/ 100.0 81 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

26. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1390 - would that make you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % i % 5 % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator

Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator

Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator

Much less likely to vote for my state

166 | 20.6 10| 191 30| 23.9 61| 19.0 45| 20.2 19 2441 81| 20.7 50| 20.4 20| 27.8 10| 20.4 4( 10.7 81| 20.7 84| 20.8
157 | 19.5 15| 274 25| 195 65| 20.2 39| 175 14 174 711 18.1 53| 21.2 15| 213 12| 25.8 6| 16.1 711 1841 87| 21.3
821 10.1 7| 126 15| 12.2 34| 10.6 17 7.8 8| 10.1 37| 94 26| 10.4 5| 7.3 8| 17.4 4( 103 37| 9.4 43| 10.7

178 | 22.2 6| 11.3 27 21.2 72| 225 54| 24.0 20| 24.6 94| 23.9 53| 21.6 11| 158 6| 124 13| 322 94| 23.9 84| 20.5

legislator

Makes no difference 138 17.2 9| 168| 17| 133| 59| 185 43| 194| 10| 124| 68| 173| 38| 153| 14| 20.1 7| 139| 12| 294| 68| 173 71| 174
Not sure 83| 103 7| 12.8] 13| 10.0| 29| 92| 25| 111 9| 11.8| 42| 107| 27| 114 5| 7.6 5| 10.1 1| 13| 42| 107| 38| 94
Total 805[100.0| 55[100.0| 127|100.0| 320|100.0| 224|100.0| 80]100.0| 391]100.0| 247|1000| 72|1000| 48[100.0| 40[|100.0| 391 [100.0| 407 [100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area
f % f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator

Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator

Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator

Much less likely to vote for my state

166 | 20.6 241 21.0 52| 225 58| 18.6 33| 215 21| 223 24| 27.8 9( 185 107| 19.4 75| 23.2 18| 1441 59| 20.9 141 20.3
157 | 19.5 29| 25.8 37| 16.2 65| 21.0 26| 16.9 22| 23.6 11] 135 8| 17.3[ 114 20.7 75| 23.3 32| 25.1 40| 1441 8| 124
821 10.1 13| 11.3 26| 11.1 30 9.6 14 9.0 9 9.2 7| 87 8| 17.7 52 9.5 32| 9.9 11 8.2 29| 10.2 10| 153

178 | 22.2 15| 13.2 56 | 24.2 67| 21.6 41) 26.8 24| 251 19| 22.8 8| 162 119 21.8 65| 20.2 20| 15.2 78| 27.6 16| 23.5

legislator

Makes no difference 138| 17.2| 18| 162| 43| 186 53| 17.0| 25| 161| 11| 11.1| 17| 203| 3| 56| 102| 186| 47| 147| 38| 20.3| 41| 146| 11| 159
Not sure 83| 103| 14| 125| 17| 74| 37| 120| 15| 97| 8| 86| 6| 69| 12| 247 54| 99| 28| 87| 10| 81| 35| 125 9| 126
Total 805 [100.0 | 113[100.0| 230[100.0| 310[100.0| 153|100.0| 95[100.0| 85[100.0| 47[100.0| 549(100.0| 322(100.0| 129|100.0| 283 [100.0| 68 [100.0

Page 41 4/20/2022 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

26. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1390 - would that make you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conseleative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

ggf;]lzg;?sr;'ltrely {0 vote for my 163| 21.1 38| 48.0 40| 277 571 179 14| 97 13| 1656 1 8.5 78| 349 57| 179 28| 120
g@@fg{g?é;s?gfo':ke'y {0 vote for 156 | 20.1 11| 144 38| 263 85| 267 17 119 4| 54 50| 221 85| 26.7 21 9.2
g‘g’t‘;ﬁggl";‘gfjs likely to vote for my 79| 102 8| 96 13| 89 32| 100 17| 119 10| 125 21 9.1 32| 100 27| 115
l“é';g‘a'tisrs likely tovote formy state | 474 | 255 6| 75 5] 101 47| 147 58| 405 39| 504 10| 915 21 9.2 47| 147| 107| 462
Makes no difference 125| 16.1 1| 137 29| 200 54| 17.0 24| 166 7 9.1 40| 178 54| 17.0 31| 133
Not sure 77| 100 5| 68 10| 70 44| 137 14| 94 5| 60 16| 6.9 44| 137 18| 78
Total 774 | 100.0 79| 1000| 145| 1000| 317| 1000| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| =224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

27. California bill AB1797 creates an immunization tracking system giving the local and state California public health agencies access to records of vaccination of all persons. Do you...’

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 198 | 245 137 | 34.0 37| 155 21| 147 21 115 86| 22.9 111 26.2 11 11.6 32| 29.6 96 23.7 70| 23.8 91| 28.2 107 | 221
Somewhat support 223 27.6 142 352 37| 153 37| 252 7| 45.2 111 29.5 109 25.8 3| 373 34( 30.8 113 279 76 | 26.1 91| 284 131 27.2
Somewhat oppose 113 | 1441 441 10.9 421 17.2 251 17.2 3| 173 541 143 59( 14.0 1 8.4 12] 10.8 57| 14.0 451 15.4 46| 14.4 67| 13.9
Strongly oppose 210 26.0 481 11.9 112 46.2 47| 324 3| 20.2 100 | 26.6 108 | 25.6 2] 205 21| 193 114 28.3 74| 254 75| 234 134 | 27.8
Not sure 62 7.7 32 8.0 14 5.8 15| 104 1 5.9 25 6.6 36 8.4 2] 222 10 9.6 24 6.0 27 9.3 18 5.7 44 9.0
Total 805 (100.0 403|100.0| 241]100.0 1451100.0 16|100.0( 374 (100.0| 423]100.0 81100.0 109 (100.0 | 404]100.0| 292|100.0( 322]100.0| 483|100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Strongly support 198 24.5 24 21.1 69| 23.9 67| 26.9 37| 244 1 8.9 37| 23.0 5] 12.0 63| 23.8 14| 19.6 42| 251 34| 423
Somewhat support 223| 27.6 39| 35.0 81| 27.8 59| 23.7 43| 283 3| 276 43| 27.0 11| 24.8 74| 27.6 18| 25.3 57| 33.9 16| 19.5
Somewhat oppose 113 141 17| 14.9 40| 13.8 32| 1238 25| 16.0 3| 224 12 7.3 5( 10.8 48 18.0 17| 22.8 18| 10.5 12| 14.8
Strongly oppose 210| 26.0 15[ 13.1 86| 29.7 71| 28.4 38| 24.8 4| 357 52| 324 19| 43.0 59| 222 18| 24.3 41| 24.6 16| 20.1
Not sure 62 7.7 18| 15.8 14 4.8 20 8.2 10 6.4 1 5.3 17| 10.3 4 9.5 22 8.4 6 8.0 10 5.8 3 3.3
Total 805 | 100.0 113 ( 100.0 290 | 100.0 250 | 100.0 153 | 100.0 12 100.0 161 | 100.0 43 (100.0 266 | 100.0 73| 100.0 168 | 100.0 81| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

27. California bill AB1797 creates an immunization tracking system giving the local and state California public health agencies access to records of vaccination of all persons. Do you...’

Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Strongly support 198 | 24.5 12| 21.6 25| 19.9 82| 25.7 57| 25.6 21| 26.5 90| 23.0 59| 24.0 24| 33.0 17| 35.8 7| 18.5 90| 23.0| 107 | 26.4

Somewhat support 223 | 27.6 22| 39.9 33| 26.0 80| 25.1 67| 29.9 21| 258 104| 26.7 70| 28.5 24| 33.3 16| 33.9 7| 185 104 26.7| 118 29.0

Somewhat oppose 113 141 71 124 26| 20.6 39| 12.0 32| 14.5 9] 11.8 54| 13.7 40| 16.0 6 9.0 5( 10.9 5( 127 54 [ 13.7 56| 13.8

Strongly oppose 210| 26.0 6] 11.3 30| 23.9 92 28.9 57| 255 24 29.7] 116| 29.8 56| 22.5 14| 18.8 6| 12.2 17 41.7] 116 29.8 92| 225

Not sure 62 7.7 8| 14.8 12 9.7 27 8.3 10 4.5 5 6.2 27 6.8 23 9.1 4 5.8 3 7.2 3 8.6 27 6.8 34 8.3

Total 805 (100.0 551100.0| 127]100.0| 320(100.0| 224 (100.0 80|100.0( 391]100.0 247]100.0 721100.0 481100.0 401100.0( 391|100.0 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 198 | 245 24 211 52| 22.8 84| 271 37| 244 27 281 29| 33.9 7| 159 126| 23.0 88| 27.4 35| 26.8 55| 19.6 17| 25.0
Somewhat support 223 | 27.6 39| 35.0 58| 25.2 82| 26.4 43| 28.3 171 17.7 24 27.8 15| 32.1 162 | 29.5 89| 27.7 38| 295 78| 275 17| 25.7
Somewhat oppose 113 | 141 17| 14.9 33| 14.3 39| 127 25( 16.0 17| 18.2 10| 11.8 11] 22.9 71| 129 51 15.9 10 7.9 46| 16.4 6 8.2
Strongly oppose 210| 26.0 15| 131 75| 32.7 82| 26.4 38| 24.8 26| 27.0 16| 19.2 11] 24.3| 148 | 27.1 73| 22.7 32| 248 83| 29.3 22| 32.2
Not sure 62 7.7 18| 15.8 12 5.0 23 7.3 10 6.4 8 8.9 6 7.3 2 4.9 4 7.6 20 6.4 14| 11.0 20 7.2 6 8.8
Total 805(100.0| 113|100.0( 230|100.0| 310(100.0| 153|100.0 951100.0 851100.0 471100.0 549 (100.0| 322]100.0 129|100.0| 283(100.0 681100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

27. California bill AB1797 creates an immunization tracking system giving the local and state California public health agencies access to records of vaccination of all persons.

Do you...?
Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consezzzative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
i % i % i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 194 25.0 43 54.3 38 26.4 75 23.8 26 18.0 10 13.2 1 8.5 81 36.2 75 23.8 37 16.0
Somewhat support 217 28.0 21 26.0 59 40.4 99 31.2 30 20.6 9 111 79 354 99 31.2 38 16.5
Somewhat oppose 111 14.4 7 9.0 19 12.9 55 17.2 23 15.8 8 10.3 26 11.5 55 17.2 31 13.2
Strongly oppose 200 25.8 7 8.7 17 11.7 66 20.7 56 38.8 44 57.4 10 91.5 24 10.6 66 20.7 110 47.5
Not sure 52 6.8 2 2.0 12 8.6 22 74 10 6.7 6 8.0 14 6.3 22 71 16 6.8
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0 145 100.0 317 | 100.0 1441 100.0 771 100.0 11| 100.0 2241 100.0 317 | 100.0 2321 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

28. If your state legislator supports California bill AB1797 - would that make you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 139 | 17.2| 100| 249| 23| 94| 13| 89 3| 17.3| 59| 159 77| 183 2| 244| 29| 266| 66| 16.4| 43| 148| 68| 21.3| 70| 145
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legisiator 182 226| 115| 286| 37| 152| 24| 167 6| 37.3| 81| 21.6| 101 238 11 91| 21| 189| 91| 225| 71| 242| 63| 19.4| 120| 248
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 66| 82| 25| 63| 22| 89| 18] 122 1| 92| 28| 75| 37| 88 1| 108 9| 82| 30| 75| 27| 92| 30| 93| 36| 74
,“é'gg,‘;{f)ﬁs likely to vote formy state | 4971 45| 35| 86| 113| 46.8| 46| 31.8] 3| 202| 100| 267 93| 221 3| 06| 20| 180| 107| 26.4| 70| 24| 72| 223| 125 259
Makes no difference 150 | 186| 88| 21.8| 34| 141| 25| 176 3| 16.0| 78| 208| 72| 17.0 19| 17.7| 78| 194| 52| 179| 68| 21.3| 81| 168
Not sure 72| 89| 40| 99| 13| 55| 19| 128 28| 74| 42| 100 1| 154 11| 105| 32| 78| 28| 97| 20| 64| 51| 106
Total 805[100.0| 403|100.0| 241 [100.0| 145[100.0| 16]100.0| 374 |100.0| 423(100.0 81100.0| 109|100.0| 404 [100.0| 292(100.0| 322[100.0| 483]100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

§ % § % f % f % § % § % § % § % § % 5 % 5 % 5 %
Much more likely to vote for my
state logisiator 139 17.2 14| 12.7| 55| 188 42| 169 27| 18.0 1| 81 27| 16.7 2| 50| 40| 150 8| 11.1 31| 182 30| 36.7
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 182| 226| 38| 33.7| 61| 209 56| 22.3 28| 184 4| 333 40| 247 7| 165 69| 25.8 15| 20.5 34| 205 13| 16.2
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 66| 8.2 12| 10.3 29| 10.1 16| 6.4 9| 59 11| 6.8 5| 11.3 20| 76 9| 13.1 10| 6.1 10| 12.8
:‘g‘g‘fs*l‘;fosf likelytovote formy state | 4971 o45| 19| 166| 76| 262| 65| 259| 38| 246 4| 357| 41| 257 18| 404| 62| 231| 19| 262| 40| 239| 13| 156
Makes no difference 150 | 18.6 16| 142| 51| 175 49| 195| 34| 225 2| 175 27| 16.7 8| 17.3| 45| 168 14| 20.0| 42| 252 12| 143
Not sure 72| 89 14| 125 19| 64| 22| 89 16| 10.7 1| 53 15| 94 4| 95| 31| 117 71 9.2 10| 6.1 4| 43
Total 805/ 100.0| 113[100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153 100.0 12/100.0| 161|100.0| 43|100.0| 266 100.0 73(100.0| 168/ 100.0 81 100.0
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28. If your state legislator supports California bill AB1797 - would that make you...?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state logislator 139 17.2 8| 13.8| 16| 13.0| 62| 19.3| 34| 151| 19| 240| 70| 17.8| 35| 14.0| 18| 247| 14| 297 2| 58| 70| 17.8| 69| 16.9
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 182 | 226| 20| 366| 34| 265| 64| 201| 50| 225 14| 175 71| 181| 65| 262| 22| 305| 14| 284 11| 267 71| 181 111| 27.3
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 66| 82 9| 157 13| 99| 28| 88| 14| 62 3| 37| 35| 90| 18| 72 6| 8.1 3| 6.7 4| 91| 35| 90| 30| 75
ey lKelytovoteformystate | 4971 245| 7| 129| 34| 269| 82| 256| 53| 239| 20| 255| 103| 265| 56| 228| 10| 139| 7| 138| 16| 409| 103| 265| 89| 21.9
Makes no difference 150 | 18.6 5| 88| 20| 154 57| 176| 52| 233| 17| 212 79| 202 47| 194| 11| 153 8| 17.1 5| 11.3]| 79| 202| 71| 174
Not sure 72| 89 7| 122 11| 84| 28| 86| 20| 90 6| 81| 33| 84| 27| 107 5| 75 2| 44 2| 62| 33| 84| 37| 9.0
Total 805/100.0| 55[100.0| 127 [100.0| 320[100.0| 224|100.0| 80(100.0| 391(100.0| 247|1000| 72|100.0| 48|100.0| 40(100.0| 391|100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 139 | 172| 14| 127| 45| 196| 52| 16.7| 27| 180| 17| 176| 30| 354| 10| 21.7| 75| 136| 59| 184| 22| 167| 42| 147| 15| 224
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 182 | 226| 38| 337| 43| 189| 73| 235| 28| 184 24| 255| 18| 21.4| 16| 34.8| 119| 21.8| 82| 254| 21| 166| 63| 225| 14| 207
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 66| 82| 12| 103| 23| 101| 22| 7.1 9| 59| 12| 122 5| 5.9 6| 135| 40| 73| 36| 111| 10| 76| 18| 64 3| 37
,"é'gl"s'l‘a't‘ffrs lkely tovote formy state | 4971 o45| 19| 166| 62| 272| 78| 252| 38| 246| 29| 30.1| 14| 162| 10| 21.9| 134| 245| 65| 203| 27| 21.1| 83| 205| 21| 305
Makes no difference 150 | 186| 16| 142| 40| 172| 60| 19.3| 34| 225 6| 66| 11| 13.0 1| 14| 128| 234| 53| 164| 39| 30.0| 51| 181 7| 102
Not sure 72| 89| 14| 125 16| 70| 25| 81| 16| 107 8| 8.0 7| 8.1 3| 67| 52| 94| 27| 84| 10| 80| 25| 88 8| 125
Total 805/100.0| 113|100.0| 230(100.0| 310[100.0| 153|100.0| 95(100.0| 85(100.0| 47|100.0| 549|100.0| 322|100.0| 129(100.0| 283|100.0| 68]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

28. If your state legislator supports California bill AB1797 - would that make you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consex:rative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

ggf;]lzg;?sr;'ltrely {0 vote for my 136| 17.6 34| 429 31| 216 45| 140 14| 96 12| 152 1 8.5 65| 29.1 45| 140 26| 114
azﬂfg{g?éé?sﬁgfo':ke'y {0 vote for 178| 23.0 17| 215 43| 297 88| 27.9 23| 159 6| 83 60| 268 88| 27.9 29| 126
g‘g’t‘;ﬁggl";‘gfjs likely to vote for my 65| 84 8| 105 10| 68 31 97 13| 90 3| 42 18| 8.1 31 9.7 16| 7.0
Pg;g‘a'gsrs likely to vote formy state | ygg | 243 5| 63 15| 10.0 58| 184 58| 399 43| 555 10| 915 20| 87 58| 184| 110| 475
Makes no difference 144| 186 14 173 31| 215 66| 20.7 27| 185 7 8.8 45| 200 66| 207 33| 144
Not sure 62| 80 1 15 15| 104 29| 92 10| 7.1 6| 80 16| 73 29| 92 16 7.1
Total 774| 100.0 79| 100.0| 145| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| 224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

29. California bill AB1993 requires proof of COVID 19 vaccination for employees and independent contractors in order to work in California, with heavy punishment imposed for
employers who do not comply. Do you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 189 | 235 137 | 34.0 22 9.2 25( 17.3 6| 344 80| 21.3 108 | 25.5 2| 20.7 35| 324 90| 223 64| 21.9 92| 28.7 971 20.1
Somewhat support 215| 26.7 136 | 33.7 48| 20.0 29| 19.9 21 131 116 31.0 98| 23.1 21 19.2 36| 33.3 108 | 26.7 71| 243 84| 26.2 131 27.0
Somewhat oppose 107 13.3 54 13.3 26| 10.8 24| 16.8 3| 17.3 48 12.8 58| 13.7 1| 10.8 9 8.6 54 13.3 44 14.9 40| 12.5 67| 13.8
Strongly oppose 236 ( 29.3 46| 11.4 133 55.2 51| 35.0 6| 35.2 108 | 28.8 126 | 29.7 2| 271 241 21.9 130 | 32.2 82| 28.1 91| 28.2 145] 30.0
Not sure 58 7.2 30 7.5 12 4.8 16 11.1 23 6.1 33 7.9 2] 222 4 3.8 22 5.6 31| 10.7 14 4.5 44 9.0
Total 805(100.0 | 403 (100.0| 241|100.0 145(100.0 16100.0 | 374 |100.0( 423|100.0 81100.0 109 |1100.0| 404|100.0| 292(100.0| 322(100.0| 483(100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 189 23.5 25| 21.9 57| 19.8 68| 27.4 39| 255 21 175 33| 20.5 1 1.7 61| 229 18| 25.3 46| 271 29| 35.2
Somewhat support 215 26.7 32| 28.6 81 27.8 60| 24.0 42| 27.6 41 29.9 44| 27.2 71 1641 76| 28.6 17| 23.8 47| 28.0 20| 24.6
Somewhat oppose 107 | 13.3 14| 127 40| 13.9 39| 155 14| 8.8 3| 23.1 19| 119 9| 20.1 36| 135 12| 16.1 19| 11.4 9| 115
Strongly oppose 236 | 29.3 30| 26.6 93| 322 64| 25.8 48| 315 3| 24.1 46| 285 23| 54.0 73| 27.3 22| 30.1 50| 29.8 19| 229
Not sure 58 7.2 11| 10.2 18 6.4 18 7.2 10 6.5 1 5.3 19| 11.9 4 8.1 20 7.6 3 4.7 6 3.7 5 5.8
Total 805 | 100.0 113 (100.0( 290|100.0| 250 ( 100.0 153 | 100.0 12]100.0 161 | 100.0 43(100.0| 266 | 100.0 73| 100.0 168 | 100.0 81| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

29. California bill AB1993 requires proof of COVID 19 vaccination for employees and independent contractors in order to work in California, with heavy punishment imposed for
employers who do not comply. Do you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 189 235 13| 2441 24| 18.8 75| 23.3 55| 24.8 22| 28.2 83| 21.3 58 23.5 26| 35.8 14| 28.5 7| 17.5 83| 21.3| 104 25.7
Somewhat support 215| 26.7 14| 24.8 37| 29.0 85| 26.6 62| 27.8 17 21.8| 102| 26.0 70| 28.4 17| 243 17| 36.0 8| 20.5| 102| 26.0( 113| 27.8
Somewhat oppose 107 13.3 10| 18.5 14| 11.0 45| 14.2 29| 12.8 91 10.9 47 11.9 37| 14.8 8| 11.4 5] 10.2 10| 24.2 471 11.9 59| 14.6
Strongly oppose 236 | 29.3 14| 24.8 41| 325 91| 285 62| 27.9 27 34.4] 134| 34.2 62| 25.2 16| 22.2 71 146 13| 31.6| 134| 34.2 98| 241
Not sure 58 7.2 4 7.9 11 8.7 24 7.4 15 6.7 4 4.7 26 6.6 20 8.1 5 6.3 5] 10.7 2 6.2 26 6.6 32 7.9
Total 805 100.0 55(100.0| 127(100.0| 320(100.0| 224|100.0 80 (100.0| 391(100.0| 247|100.0 72 (100.0 48 1100.0 40(100.0| 391(100.0| 407|100.0
Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 189 | 23.5 25| 21.9 43| 18.9 82| 26.6 39| 255 25| 25.9 23| 27.3 5 9.9 129 23.6 90| 27.9 32| 251 541 19.0 12| 18.2
Somewhat support 215| 26.7 32| 28.6 61| 26.4 80| 25.8 42 27.6 25| 25.9 20 23.9 15 32.5| 151 | 27.5 93| 28.9 23| 17.8 78| 27.4 21| 30.3
Somewhat oppose 107 13.3 14| 12.7 34| 149 45( 14.4 14 8.8 8 8.7 15| 17.6 13| 27.0 69| 12.6 441 13.7 19 147 35| 125 8| 124
Strongly oppose 236 | 29.3 30| 26.6 78| 3441 79| 25.6 48 31.5 32| 33.8 20 24.2 12| 25.8| 158 | 28.8 78 | 24.2 37| 285 98| 345 22| 32.7
Not sure 58 7.2 11] 10.2 13 5.6 24 7.6 10 6.5 5 5.7 6 7.0 2 4.9 42 7.6 17 5.3 18| 14.0 18 6.5 4 6.4
Total 805(100.0| 113|100.0( 230|100.0| 310(100.0| 153|100.0 951100.0 851100.0 471100.0 549 (100.0| 322]100.0 129|100.0| 283(100.0 681100.0
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N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

29. California bill AB1993 requires proof of COVID 19 vaccination for employees and independent contractors in order to work in California, with heavy punishment imposed for
employers who do not comply. Do you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consezzzative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
i % i % i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 183 23.6 38 48.3 52 35.7 67 21.3 14 9.8 10 12.9 1 8.5 90 40.1 67 21.3 25 10.8
Somewhat support 210 27.2 25 32.0 48 33.3 99 31.3 29 20.1 7 8.8 1 11.6 74 32.9 99 31.3 37 16.0
Somewhat oppose 106 13.7 5 6.5 16 111 56 17.7 18 12.5 10 13.3 21 9.5 56 17.7 28 12.2
Strongly oppose 225 29.1 7 9.2 18 12.7 70 21.9 75 52.3 46 59.1 9 79.8 26 11.5 70 21.9 130 55.8
Not sure 51 6.5 3 4.1 10 71 25 7.8 8 5.3 5 5.9 14 6.1 25 7.8 12 5.2
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0 145 100.0 317 | 100.0 1441 100.0 771 100.0 11| 100.0 2241 100.0 317 | 100.0 2321 100.0
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N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

30. If your state legislator supports California bill AB1993 - would that make you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 151 | 18.8| 112| 279 20| 84| 15| 105 4| 229| 59| 158 89| 21.1 3| 352| 30| 278 71| 176| 50| 17.1| 69| 21.3| 83| 17.2
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legisiator 173| 215| 116| 288 37| 152| 19| 13.1 1| 86| 89| 238| 83| 196 1| 142 21| 193] 85| 21.0| 67| 230| 69| 21.4| 104| 215
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 64| 80| 23| 56| 23| 95| 16| 11.1 2| 150 23| 61| 40| 95 1| 151 10| 94| 30| 75| 24| 81| 26| 82| 38| 78
,“é'gg,‘;gﬁs likely to vote formy state | 5451 o6g| 37| 92| 129| 536| 43| 207| 6| 375| 102| 27.3| 112] 264 2| 205| 18| 16.4| 120| 298| 77| 26.4| 81| 25.3| 134| 27.7
Makes no difference 134| 167 80| 198 14| 58| 38| 263 3| 160| 71| 19.0| 63| 148 o| 57| 20| 185| 78| 192| 36| 124| 57| 176| 77| 160
Not sure 67| 83| 35| 88| 18| 75| 13| 9.3 30| 80| 36| 86 1| 94 9| 86| 20| 49| 38| 129| 20| 62| 47| 97
Total 805[100.0| 403|100.0| 241 [100.0| 145[100.0| 16]100.0| 374 |100.0| 423(100.0 81100.0| 109|100.0| 404 [100.0| 292(100.0| 322[100.0| 483]100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

§ % § % f % f % § % § % § % § % § % 5 % 5 % 5 %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 151 188| 21| 185 55| 189| 46| 185| 30| 195 4| 305 31| 19.1 2| 57| 46| 173 13| 184 30| 17.8 25| 31.1
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 173| 215 31| 27.1 54| 18.6 54| 21.7 35| 226 3| 25.1 39| 2441 6| 145 56| 21.0 14| 19.3 37| 21.8 18| 22,5
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 64| 8.0 8| 75 28| 97 18| 7.4 9| 59 o| 34 9| 56 6| 13.9 22| 84 8| 10.8 11| 6.8 7| 88
:‘g‘g‘fs*l‘;fosf likely tovote formy state | 5451 o8| 29| 259| 82| 282| 2| 247| 43| 280 3| 241| 43| 265| 21| 481| 67| 253| 20| 279| 46| 27.3| 15| 189
Makes no difference 134| 16.7 16| 13.9| 47| 162| 47| 19.0| 24| 158 1| 116] 26| 16.1 6| 142| 44| 164 11| 147 37| 21.7 10| 11.8
Not sure 67| 83 8| 7.1 24| 84| 22| 88 13| 82 1| 53 14| 85 2| 35| 31| 117 6| 89 8| 46 6| 7.0
Total 805/ 100.0| 113[100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153 100.0 12/100.0| 161|100.0| 43|100.0| 266 100.0 73(100.0| 168/ 100.0 81 100.0
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N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

30. If your state legislator supports California bill AB1993 - would that make you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Muich more lkely to vata for my 151| 188| 11| 208| 23| 17.8| 65| 203| 32| 143| 20| 25.7| 67| 17.0| 50| 203| 19| 26.9| 10| 20.1 6| 146| 67| 170| 85| 209
gislator
Somewhat mare likely to vote for 173| 215| 11| 209| 33| 259| 62| 195| 52| 23.1| 15| 184| 78| 200| 54| 216| 17| 238| 15| 306 8| 19.4| 78| 200| 93| 229

my state legislator

Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 64 8.0 6 11.7 11 8.8 23 71 17 7.8 6 8.0 38 9.6 12 4.9 6 8.5 4 8.7 4 9.3 38 9.6 26 6.4

Much less likely to vote for my state 215

legislator 268| 16| 298| 35| 274| 83| 259| 58| 26.1| 23| 29.1| 124 31.8| 58| 236| 13| 17.8 8| 16.3| 11| 26.7| 124| 318 90| 220
Makes no difference 134 | 16.7 4| 79| 17| 136| 56| 176| 46| 207| 10| 122| 58| 148| 39| 160| 14| 188 9| 184| 12| 30.0| 58| 148 74| 184
Not sure 67| 83 5| 88 8| 65| 31| 96| 18| 79 5| 66| 27| 68| 34| 136 3| 4.1 3| 58 27| 68| 39| 97
Total 805[100.0| 55[100.0| 127|100.0| 320|100.0| 224|100.0| 80]100.0| 391]100.0| 247|1000| 72|1000| 48[100.0| 40[|100.0| 391 [100.0| 407 [100.0
Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 151 | 188| 21| 185| 44| 193| 56| 182| 30| 195 25| 265 22| 26.2 8| 16.9| 88| 16.1| 74| 230| 22| 169| 44| 155| 11| 159
Somewhat mare likely to vote for 173| 215| 31| 271| 43| 186| 65| 21.1| 35| 226| 21| 217 14| 163| 14| 288 125| 227| 71| 21.9| 29| 226| 6| 199 17| 251

my state legislator

Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 64 8.0 8 7.5 20 8.5 27 8.7 9 5.9 11| 115 8 9.3 6| 12.6 36 6.6 30 9.5 7 55 18 6.3 9| 128

Much less likely tovote formy state | 545 | 68| 29| 259| 71| 30.9| 73| 23.4| 43| 280| 27| 286| 22| 26.0| 11| 242| 144| 262| 74| 231| 32| 247| 88| 312| 19| 287

legislator

Makes no difference 134 | 16.7| 16| 139 34| 147| 60| 195| 24| 158 5| 57| 13| 157 1| 29| 109| 19.9| 58| 179| 22| 169| 45| 159| 10| 14.4
Not sure 67| 83 8| 71| 18| 80| 28| 91| 13| 82 6| 6.0 5| 65 7| 146| 47| 85| 15| 46| 17| 133| 32| 113 2| 32
Total 805 [100.0| 113[100.0| 230|100.0| 310|100.0| 153|100.0| 95]|100.0| 851000 47|100.0| 549100.0| 322(100.0| 129|100.0| 283(100.0| 68[100.0
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30. If your state legislator supports California bill AB1993 - would that make you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conseleative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

ggf;]lzg;?sr;'ltrely {0 vote for my 145| 187 33| 414 37| 254 52| 163 12| 83 10| 133 1 8.5 70| 310 52| 163 23| 100
g@@fg{g?é;s?gfo':ke'y {0 vote for 170| 220 20| 25.1 40| 272 80| 25.1 21| 149 10| 125 59| 265 80| 25.1 31| 134
g‘g’t‘;ﬁggl";‘gfjs likely to vote for my 60| 7.7 4| a7 9| 63 31 9.6 8| 57 8| 106 13| 58 31 9.6 16 7.1
l“é';g‘a'tisrs likely tovote formy state | 510 | 7.2 6| 75 18| 124 59| 185 76| 53.0 42| 550 9| 798 24| 107 59| 185| 128 549
Makes no difference 128| 166 15[  19.1 31| 216 58| 18.4 17| 121 5 6.3 1| 116 46| 207 58| 18.4 24| 102
Not sure 60| 7.8 2| 22 10| 7.1 38| 120 9| 60 2| 22 12| 54 38| 120 10| 45
Total 774| 100.0 79| 100.0| 145| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 1000| 224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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31. California bill SB1100 would authorize the ruling member of the legislative body conducting a meeting, to remove an individual for disrupting the meeting. Do you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of

Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 211 26.2| 126| 31.2 50| 20.7 31| 21.6 41 251 96| 25.6( 114 26.9 1] 183 38| 349 112 27.8 61| 20.8 89| 275 122| 253
Somewhat support 250 31.0] 141] 35.0 59| 245 50| 34.2 113] 30.3| 133| 31.5 3| 38.9 29| 26.2( 137 34.0 84| 28.7 112| 34.7| 138| 28.6
Somewhat oppose 129 16.0 51| 12.7 53| 21.8 191 129 7| 40.4 64| 171 64| 15.2 1 8.4 10 9.2 59| 14.6 60| 20.5 41 12.6 88| 18.3
Strongly oppose 93| 11.6 24 5.8 48| 19.9 20| 14.0 2| 10.6 55| 14.7 37 8.8 2| 20.5 15| 13.8 50| 12.3 29 9.8 41) 12.6 53| 10.9
Not sure 122 | 15.1 61| 15.2 32| 13.2 25| 17.4 41 23.9 46| 12.4 74| 17.6 1] 139 17| 15.9 45( 113 59| 20.2 40| 12.5 82| 16.9
Total 805 (100.0| 403]100.0 241|100.0| 145(100.0 16 (100.0 [ 374]100.0( 423(100.0 8(100.0| 109|100.0| 404(100.0| 292]100.0| 322(100.0| 483|100.0

Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 211 26.2 28| 25.0 63| 21.7 75| 30.2 44| 29.0 3| 23.1 47| 29.5 5| 11.0 67| 25.2 20| 27.2 38| 22.6 31| 38.2
Somewnhat support 250 | 31.0 34| 304| 89| 30.8| 75| 30.1 51| 33.4 0| 38| 47| 295 11| 264 78| 295| 23| 31.1 63| 37.7| 26| 31.8
Somewhat oppose 129 16.0 16| 14.6 61| 21.1 32| 13.0 19| 124 2] 19.6 30| 18.9 10| 22.0 46| 17.2 9( 11.7 26| 153 6 7.9
Strongly oppose 93| 11.6 7 6.1 35| 12.0 35| 14.0 171 114 2] 133 15 9.1 13| 28.8 24 9.0 10| 14.3 22| 133 8 9.6
Not sure 122 15.1 27| 23.9 42| 14.4 32| 127 22 141 5| 40.2 21| 13.0 5[ 11.8 51| 191 11| 157 19 1141 10| 125
Total 805(100.0( 113 |100.0( 290|100.0| 250 100.0| 153 | 100.0 12100.0 161]100.0 431100.0 266 100.0 731100.0 168] 100.0 811 100.0
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31. California bill SB1100 would authorize the ruling member of the legislative body conducting a meeting, to remove an individual for disrupting the meeting. Do you...?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 211 26.2 12| 21.4 25| 194 82| 255 68 30.6 25| 30.8| 100| 25.6 58| 23.6 26| 36.6 12| 25.5 12| 30.0| 100( 25.6| 109| 26.7
Somewhat support 250 ( 31.0 18| 33.4 37| 29.4( 103| 32.1 63| 28.2 28| 35.7| 126 32.3 73| 29.4 23| 31.8 20| 41.8 6| 16.3| 126| 32.3( 122| 30.0
Somewhat oppose 129 16.0 13| 23.7 26| 20.5 45( 13.9 37| 16.6 8| 104 59| 151 51| 20.6 7 9.4 5 9.6 7| 18.4 59| 151 70 174
Strongly oppose 93| 11.6 13 9.9 50| 15.6 21 9.4 10| 12.5 471 11.9 26| 10.5 9| 12.7 4 8.5 6| 14.8 471 11.9 45| 1141
Not sure 122 | 15.1 12| 21.4 26| 20.8 41] 129 34| 15.2 8| 10.6 59| 151 39| 15.9 7 9.5 7| 14.6 8| 20.5 59| 15.1 61| 15.1
Total 805 100.0 55(100.0| 127(100.0| 320(100.0| 224|100.0 80 (100.0| 391(100.0| 247|100.0 72 (100.0 48 1100.0 40(100.0| 391(100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 211 26.2 28| 25.0 52| 22.8 86| 27.7 44| 29.0 25| 26.1 25| 30.0 14| 29.9| 136| 24.8 95| 29.5 26| 19.8 75| 26.4 15| 22.1
Somewhat support 250 | 31.0 34 30.4 62| 271 102 | 33.0 51| 334 25| 26.4 25| 2941 11] 23.8| 179| 32.7( 103 | 321 39| 30.2 81| 28.8 26| 38.4
Somewhat oppose 129 | 16.0 16| 14.6 52| 22.8 41] 13.2 19 124 23| 243 11| 13.3 14| 29.6 77| 14.0 46 | 14.2 24| 18.9 49| 17.2 9| 13.3
Strongly oppose 93| 11.6 7 6.1 271 11.9 42 13.7 171 114 13| 14.0 12| 14.0 2 3.5 64| 11.7 36| 11.2 12 9.6 36| 12.8 71 10.8
Not sure 122 151 27 23.9 35| 154 38| 123 22| 1441 9 9.3 12| 13.6 6] 13.2 92| 16.8 421 12.9 28| 21.6 42 14.9 10| 154
Total 805(100.0| 113|100.0( 230|100.0| 310(100.0| 153|100.0 951100.0 851100.0 471100.0 549 (100.0| 322]100.0 129|100.0| 283(100.0 681100.0
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31. California bill SB1100 would authorize the ruling member of the legislative body conducting a meeting, to remove an individual for disrupting the meeting. Do you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consex":/ative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 206 | 266 30| 384 43| 295 80| 253 32| 224 19| 242 1 8.5 73| 327 80| 253 52| 223
Somewhat support 247| 320 26| 334 48| 333| 121| 382 33| 226 16| 213 2 220 75| 33.4| 121| 382 51| 22.1
Somewhat oppose 122| 15.8 8| 10.2 23| 155 45| 1441 31| 215 16| 208 31| 136 45| 141 47| 202
Strongly oppose 90| 11.6 7 9.0 9 6.1 26 8.1 24| 16.9 19| 251 5 430 16 7.1 26 8.1 48| 208
Not sure 109| 14.0 7 9.0 23| 15.6 45| 142 24| 167 7 8.6 3| 266 30| 132 45| 14.2 34| 145
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0| 145| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0| 224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

32. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1100 - would that make you...?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
5 % f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Much more likely to vote for my 127
state legislator

Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 176 | 219 109| 27.1 39| 16.2 26| 18.3 2| 10.7 81| 21.8 93| 22.0 2| 246 17| 15.8 85| 21.0 74| 254 61| 189 115| 23.9

Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 89| 11.0 32 8.0 37| 153 15| 10.2 5| 31.3 37| 10.0 51| 12.0 1( 10.8 11| 10.2 421 10.3 36| 12.3 37| 114 52| 10.8

,“é'gg,‘;gﬁs”ke'y‘°"°‘ef°rmy3‘a‘e 91| 114 20| 51| 56| 232| 14| 96 1| 62| 52| 139| 37| 88 2| 288| 16| 144| 55| 135| 21| 72| 42| 131| 49| 102

15.8 82| 20.4 271 11.2 16| 1141 2( 137 66| 17.5 61| 14.3 1] 116 25| 22.9 68| 16.9 34| 11.6 58| 18.1 69| 14.3

Makes no difference 210| 26.1| 107| 265 52| 216| 46| 31.6 5| 337| 99| 26.4| 110]| 26.1 1| 148 29| 27.0| 110| 27.3| 71| 242 94| 29.1| 116| 24.1
Not sure 111 | 18.8| 52| 13.0| 30| 125| 28| 19.2 1| 44| 39| 104| 71| 169 1| 94| 11| 97| 44| 109| 56| 192| 30| 93| 81| 167
Total 805 [100.0| 403 [100.0| 241|100.0| 145[1000| 16(100.0| 374|100.0| 423]100.0 8(100.0| 109|100.0| 404|100.0| 292|100.0| 322(100.0| 483|100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

§ % § % f % f % § % i % f % § % § % f % 5 % 5 5
Much more likely to vote for my
state logisiator 127| 15.8 17| 14.9 52| 17.9| 34| 136 25| 16.1 2| 18.0 31| 19.4 1| 17| 35| 13.0 13| 18.4| 22| 129 23| 287
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 176 | 219 22| 19.8 61| 21.1 60| 24.1 33| 21.3 2| 16.1 37| 231 7| 166 69| 25.9 12| 16.9 29| 175 19| 23.7
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 89| 11.0 19| 17.0 40| 137 10| 4.2 20| 128 o| 34 17| 105 6| 14.3 29| 10.8 8| 11.3 22| 13.0 7|1 80
:‘glg’gl‘;fosf likely to vote formy state | g4 | 44 4 6| 57| 30| 104| 35| 139| 20| 133 2| 133| 14| 86| 12| 285| 21| 8ol 11| 149| 24| 142 7| 91
Makes no difference 210| 26.1 27| 236| 64| 222| 79| 316| 41| 266 3| 205| 40| 248 11| 255| 63| 23.7| 21| 29.1 53| 31.7 19| 23.7
Not sure 11| 138 22| 19.1 43| 147| 32| 127 15| 9.9 4| 286 22| 136 6| 134 50| 18.6 7| 94 18| 10.6 5| 6.7
Total 805|100.0| 113|100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153|100.0 12(100.0| 161|100.0| 43|100.0| 266 100.0 73(100.0| 168 100.0 81| 100.0
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32. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1100 - would that make you...?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state logislator 127 | 15.8 8| 142 19| 151 51| 159| 35| 155| 15| 184| 60| 153| 38| 152 15| 215 8| 17.0 5| 134| 60| 153| 66| 16.3
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 176 | 21.9| 10| 178| 28| 224| 75| 235| 48| 213| 15| 19.4| 82| 21.0| 60| 242| 15| 206 14| 30.0 5| 124 82| 21.0| 94| 23.1
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state legislator 89| 11.0| 15| 27.4| 19| 149| 31| 98| 15| 66 9| 109 39| 10.0| 30| 122 9| 122 5| 11.0 6| 141 39| 10.0| 50| 122
,"é'gl"s'l‘a't‘ffrs likely to vote formy state | gy | 44 4 10| 82| 43| 133| 26| 11.8| 12| 150| 56| 144| 18| 73 5| 6.7 3| 64 8| 19.0| 56| 144| 33| 82
Makes no difference 210 | 26.1 14| 25.0| 25| 198| 77| 241| 72| 324| 22| 277| 99| 254 60| 244| 25| 348| 11| 233| 13| 329| 99| 254 110 26.9
Not sure 111 | 13.8 9| 156| 25| 19.6| 43| 13.4| 28| 124 7| 86| 54| 13.9| 42| 168 3| 42 6| 12.2 3| 83| 54| 139| 54| 132
Total 805/100.0| 55[100.0| 127 [100.0| 320[100.0| 224|100.0| 80(100.0| 391(100.0| 247|1000| 72|100.0| 48|100.0| 40(100.0| 391|100.0| 407|100.0

Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Much more likely to vote for my
state legislator 127| 15.8| 17| 149| 43| 187| 43| 138| 25| 164| 16| 163| 17| 196| 12| 254| 79| 145| 63| 196| 18| 136| 36| 128| 10| 152
Somewhat more likely to vote for
my state legislator 176 | 21.9| 22| 19.8| 49| 21.2| 73| 235| 33| 21.3| 25| 262 17| 20| 12| 24.7| 117| 21.3| 79| 245| 24| 182| 55| 194| 19| 282
Somewhat less likely to vote for my
state logislator 89| 11.0| 19| 170| 32| 141| 18| 57| 20| 128| 19| 200| 12| 136 7| 156 49| 89| 30| 94| 16| 127 32| 112 8| 12.0
ey leytovoteformystate | g1 | 1141 6| 57| 23| e8| 42| 136| 20| 133| 13| 132| 10| 120| 3| 65| 63| 115| 35| 110| 12| 90| 38| 134| 6| 95
Makes no difference 210| 26.1| 27| 236 49| 212| 94| 304| 41| 266| 14| 144| 23| 270 7| 156| 156| 28.4| 75| 23.4| 36| 27.7| 83| 203| 16| 24.0
Not sure 111 | 188| 22| 19.1| 34| 150| 40| 129 15| 9.9 9| 98 7| 7.8 6| 122 85| 155| 39| 122 24| 187| 39| 138 8| 11.1
Total 805/100.0| 113|100.0| 230(100.0| 310[100.0| 153|100.0| 95(100.0| 85(100.0| 47|100.0| 549|100.0| 322|100.0| 129(100.0| 283|100.0| 68]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

32. If your state legislator supports California bill SB1100 - would that make you...?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Consex:rative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

ggf;]lzg;?sr;'ltrely {0 vote for my 124 16.1 24| 303 23| 158 48| 151 14| 100 14| 183 1 8.5 47| 209 48| 1541 29| 126
g@@fg{g?é;s?gfo':ke'y {0 vote for 175| 226 17| 220 35| 238 94| 295 19| 134 10| 127 52| 232 94| 295 29| 125
g‘g’t‘;ﬁggl";‘gfjs likely to vote for my 88| 11.4 6| 75 11 7.4 38| 119 19| 130 15|  19.1 17| 75 38| 119 33| 144
l“é';g‘a'tisrs likely to vote for my state 88| 11.3 7| 92 7| 54 16| 50 29| 204 24| 308 4| 365 15| 65 16| 50 57| 246
Makes no difference 200| 25.8 18| 228 51| 35.0 78| 244 39| 2741 11| 148 3| 256 69| 30.7 78| 244 53| 229
Not sure 100| 12,9 6| 81 19| 129 45| 140 23| 161 3| 45 3| 203 25| 112 45| 140 30| 129
Total 774| 100.0 79| 100.0| 145| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 144| 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 1000| 224| 100.0| 317| 100.0| 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

33. Will you continue to enroll your child(ren) in public/private school if Covid 19 vaccination becomes mandatory?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of

Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 240 29.8( 141| 35.0 60| 24.7 35| 241 41 259| 110| 29.4( 128( 30.2 2| 244 34| 31.0( 120 29.7 86| 29.4( 109 34.0| 130| 27.0
No 88| 10.9 26 6.5 47 | 19.3 13 8.9 3| 158 35 9.5 51| 12.0 2] 205 6 5.9 47 11.6 35| 11.9 25 7.9 63| 12.9
D eaboal o publc or 453| 56.2| 229| 56.8| 123| 51.1| ot| 631| 9| 583| 215| 57.4| 234| 553| 4| 50.0| 66| 60.1| 222| 54.9| 165| 56.6| 175| 542| 278| 57.6
Not sure 25 3.0 7 1.7 12 5.0 6 3.9 14 3.7 10 2.5 0 5.1 3 3.0 15 3.8 6 2.0 13 3.9 12 2.5
Total 805/100.0 | 403 (100.0| 241 (100.0| 145(100.0 16 1100.0 | 374100.0| 423(100.0 81100.0( 109 (100.0| 404 (100.0| 292100.0| 322|100.0| 483]100.0

Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 240 29.8 30| 26.4 105| 36.3 86| 34.3 19( 12.6 2] 197 44| 274 12| 28.1 72| 26.9 24 32.8 49 291 37| 452
No 88| 10.9 16| 13.8 50| 17.4 17 6.6 6 3.7 3] 233 22| 135 11| 24.6 271 10.2 5 71 15 9.2 5 6.0
e g I public or 453| 56.2| 63| 556| 123| 424| 144| 575| 124| sos| 7| 571| e8| 547| 21| 473| 163| 61.0| 38| 529| 99| 589 37| 457
Not sure 25 3.0 5 4.2 11 4.0 4 1.6 4 2.9 7 4.4 5 1.9 5 7.2 5 2.8 3 3.2
Total 805 | 100.0 113 100.0 290 | 100.0 250 100.0 153 100.0 121 100.0 161 100.0 43 [ 100.0 266 | 100.0 73 (100.0 168 | 100.0 81| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

33. Will you continue to enroll your child(ren) in public/private school if Covid 19 vaccination becomes mandatory?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 240| 298| 18| 324| 37| 205| 120| 37.4| 53| 23.9| 11| 143| e8| 224 101| 407| 24| 332| 14| 287| 12| 30.0| 88| 224| 150]| 36.9
No 8s| 109| 8| 137| 26| 202| 42| 132| 10| 46| 2| 29| 39| 100| 33| 133| 11| 153| 2| 35| 3| 82| 39| 100| 49| 120
L:j;fe’;%ﬁgg‘fre” in public or 453| 56.2| 26| 47.3| 62| 48.9| 145| 452| 155| 69.4| 65| 81.2| 252| 45| 105| 423| 36| 496| 30| 634| 25| 61.8| 252 645| 195| 480
Not sure 25| 30| 4| 67| 2| 14| 13| 42| 5| 20 1| 16| 12| 3.1 9| 37 1] 19| 2| 44 12| 31| 13| 341
Total 805100.0| 55|100.0| 127|100.0| 320|100.0| 224|100.0| 80|100.0| 391[100.0| 247[1000| 72|100.0| 48[100.0| 40|100.0| 391|100.0| 407]|100.0
Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 240| 298| 30| 26.4| 80| 350| 110| 356| 19| 126| 52| 546| 62| 726| 29| e25| se| 157| 116| 359| 32| 247| 78| 276 13| 190
No 88| 109| 16| 138| 43| 189| 23| 78| 6| 37| 26| 27.1| 12| 144| 13| 278| 30| 56| 32| 100| 12| 95| 31| 11.1| 12| 179
Lﬂj;fer;%ﬁgg?re” in public or 453| 562| 63| 556| 99| 433| 167| 53.9| 124 80.8 9| a9 4| s2 2| s2| 425| 775| 163| 506| 81| 625| 169| 59.6| 39| 583
Not sure 25| 30| 5| 42| 7| 28| 9| 29| 4| 29| 8| 84| 7| 78| 2| 45| 7| 13| 11| 35| 4| 33| 5| 17| 3| 48
Total 805100.0| 113]100.0| 230|100.0| 310|100.0| 153|100.0| 95|100.0| 85[1000| 47[100.0| 549 [100.0| 322[100.0| 129|100.0| 283|100.0| 68]|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

33. Will you continue to enroll your child(ren) in public/private school if Covid 19 vaccination becomes mandatory?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
v
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conservative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Yes 233 30.1 30 38.3 44 30.6 107 33.6 35 24.4 15 19.9 1 8.5 75 33.3 107 33.6 51 22.1
No 84 10.8 2 2.0 6 3.9 29 9.0 25 17.2 18 23.0 5 48.4 7 3.2 29 9.0 48 20.6
I have no children in public or

private school 434 56.0 45 571 91 62.5 174 54.9 76 52.5 43 55.9 5 43.1 136 60.6 174 54.9 123 53.2
Not sure 24 3.1 2 2.6 4 3.0 8 2.5 9 5.9 1 1.2 6 2.8 8 25 9 4.1
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0 145| 100.0 317 | 100.0 144 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0 224 100.0 317 100.0 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

34. Will you continue to enroll your child(ren) in public/private school if Covid 19 boosters are required?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 223| 27.7| 138| 342| 55| 229| 28| 195 1| 75| 102| 27.1| 119| 282| 2| 24.4| 33| 300 116| 28.8| 73| 252 101 31.3| 122| 252
No 101| 125| 26| 65| 55| 226| 16| 11.3| 4| 227| 41| 109| 58| 137 2| 288| 7| 64| 51| 125| 43| 148| 30| 92| 71| 147
D eaboal o publc or 451| 56.1| 226| 56.1| 122| 503| 93| 639| 11| 697| 218| 58.3| 230| 543| 4| 467| 65| 59.7| 223| 552| 163 | 56.9| 175| 54.4| 276 57.2
Not sure 30| 37| 12| 31| 10| 41 8| 53 14| 37| 16| 38 4| 39| 14| 34| 12| 41| 16| 51| 14| 28
Total 805100.0| 403|100.0| 241|100.0| 145|100.0| 16|100.0| 374|100.0| 423[1000| 8[100.0| 109 [100.0| 404 [100.0| 292|100.0| 322|100.0| 483|100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+
fi % fi % f % f % fi % § % 5 % § 3 § % f 5 f 5 f %
Yes 223| 277 30| 26.4| o1 31.4| 83| 331| 19| 125 2| 197 45| 281 12| 271| 63| 235| 19| 269 47| 278| 34| 425
No 101| 125| 18| 159| 56| 192| 21| 85 6| 4.0 3| 233| 21| 128 10| 230| 38| 142 6| 83| 15| 91 8| 103
L:}";‘;fe”s"cﬁgg?re” in public or 451| 56| 60| 53.3| 125| 432| 142| 56.8| 124| 81.2 7| 571| 88| 548| 20| 45.1| 161| 60.6| 41| 563| 99| 587| 36| 440
Not sure 30| 3.7 5| 43| 18] 62 4| 16 3| 22 7| 44 2| as 5| 17 6| 86 7| 45 3| 32
Total 805|100.0| 113[100.0| 290|100.0| 250|100.0| 153|100.0| 12|100.0| 161|100.0| 43|100.0| 266|100.0| 73|100.0| 168|100.0| 81]100.0

Page 64 4/20/2022 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

34. Will you continue to enroll your child(ren) in public/private school if Covid 19 boosters are required?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 223| 277| 17| 306| 36| 28.4| 109| 341| 50| 226| 10| 129| 6| 219 93| 377| 23| 31.7| 13| 264| 7| 181| 86| 219 136] 334
No 101| 125| ol 167| 28| 218| 47| 147| 14| 64| 3| 36| 40| 103| 40| 163| 12| 172 1| 29 6| 156| 40| 103| 60| 148
L:j;fe’;%ﬁgg‘fre” in public or 451| 561 | 27| 490| 58| 458| 146| 456| 156| 69.7| 65| 81.2| 252| 45| 104| 421| 35| 484| 31| e46| 24| 61.1| 252 645 194| 47.7
Not sure 30| 37| 2| 37| 5| 39| 18| 57| 3| 14| 2| 23| 13| 33| 10| 39 2| 27| 3| s2 2| s2| 13| 33| 17| 41
Total 805100.0| 55|100.0| 127|100.0| 320|100.0| 224|100.0| 80|100.0| 391[100.0| 247[1000| 72|100.0| 48[100.0| 40|100.0| 391|100.0| 407]|100.0
Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 223| 277| 30| 26.4| 69| 301| 105| 338 19| 125| 49| 51.9| 56| e66| 22| 477| 84| 154 106| 330| 20| 227| 73| 257| 15| 214
No 101| 125| 18| 159| 48| 208| 20| 94| 6| 40| 25| 265| 14| 162| 21| a50| 34| 61| 36| 11.1]| 15| 16| 38| 135| 12| 179
Lﬂj;fer;%ﬁgg?re” in public or 451| 56.1| 60| 53.3| 102| 44.3| 165| 53.4| 124 81.2 g| 89 7| 84 1| 28| 423| 770| 165| 512 80| e1.9| 168| 59.3| 38| 55.9
Not sure 30| 37| 5| 43| 11| 48| 11| 35| 3| 22| 12| 127 7| 87| 2| 44| 8| 15| 15| 47| 5| 38| 4| 15| 3| 48
Total 805100.0| 113]100.0| 230|100.0| 310|100.0| 153|100.0| 95|100.0| 85[1000| 47[100.0| 549 [100.0| 322[100.0| 129|100.0| 283|100.0| 68]|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

34. Will you continue to enroll your child(ren) in public/private school if Covid 19 boosters are required?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
v
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conservative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Yes 214 27.7 30 37.4 44 30.0 87 27.5 35 24.4 18 23.1 1 8.5 73 32.6 87 27.5 54 28.2
No 98 12.6 3 3.9 8 5.5 39 12.4 27 19.0 15 19.2 5 48.4 11 4.9 39 12.4 48 20.5
I have no children in public or

private school 432 55.9 43 55.0 89 61.2 172 54.3 79 54.6 44 57.7 5 43.1 132 59.0 172 54.3 128 55.1
Not sure 29 3.8 3 3.8 5 3.3 19 5.9 3 2.0 8 3.5 19 5.9 3 1.2
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0 145| 100.0 317 | 100.0 144 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0 224 100.0 317 100.0 232| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

35. Will you continue to enroll your child(ren) in public/private school if frequent testing for Covid 19 becomes mandatory?

Party Gender Region Any College?
Independen Another Rest of
Total Democrat Republican t party Male Female Other Bay LA/SD State College No College
5 % f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 242 30.1 141 35.0 69| 28.4 31| 21.4 1 86| 103 27.4| 137 324 2| 29.6 35| 31.9] 118| 29.1 90| 30.7| 102| 31.7| 140| 28.9

No 82| 10.2 23 5.7 45| 18.8 11 7.3 3| 21.7 39| 103 41 9.8

| have no children in public or
private school

N

28.8 5| 5.0 48| 11.8 29 9.9 27| 8.4 55| 11.4
450 55.9( 228 56.7 119 49.2 92| 63.4 11| 69.7| 218| 58.3( 229 54.1 3| 41.6 64| 58.4| 223 | 55.2| 164 | 56.0| 173 | 53.8| 277 57.4

Not sure 31| 38| 11| 27 9| 36| 11| 7.8 15| 40| 15| 3.7 5| 47| 16| 39| 10| 34| 20| 61 11| 23
Total 805 [100.0| 403[100.0| 241|100.0| 145[100.0| 16]100.0| 374(100.0| 423|100.0 8100.0| 109(100.0| 404|100.0| 292(100.0| 322|100.0| 483[100.0
Age Group Education
Tech/Trade Some

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <HS HS Grad school college Associate Bachelor Graduate+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % 5 % f % f %
Yes 242| 30.1 30| 26.7| 107| 36.8 85| 34.3 20| 12.9 2| 19.7 48| 29.8 12| 27.0 78| 29.2 21| 285 46| 27.2 36| 44.2
No 82| 10.2 17| 15.3 43| 147 16| 6.3 6| 4.2 3| 233 17| 10.3 12| 26.8 24| 9.0 5 74 16| 9.4 6| 7.8
L:}";‘;fe”s"cﬁgg?re” in public or 450| 559| 61| 541| 125| 430| 142| s6.8| 123| 803 7| s571| 91| s6.4| 19| 435| 1e0| e02| 40| 557| 97| 576| 36| 440
Not sure 31 3.8 4| 3.9 16| 5.5 6 2.6 4| 26 6| 35 1 2.7 4 1.6 6| 8.8 10 5.9 3| 4.0
Total 805|100.0| 113]100.0| 290|100.0| 250]100.0 153 100.0 12|100.0| 161 100.0 43| 100.0| 266 100.0 731100.0| 168 100.0 81 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

35. Will you continue to enroll your child(ren) in public/private school if frequent testing for Covid 19 becomes mandatory?

Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 242| 301| 18| 321| 39| 309| 121| 378| 53| 236| 11| 143| 92| 235[ 99| 40.0| 26| 357| 14| 287| 11| 266| 92| 235 149| 366
No g2| 102| 7| 132| 23| 185| 39| 121| 11| 50| 2| 22| 35| 90| 30| 122| 10| 136| 2| 44| 5| 123| 35| 90| 47| 115
L:j;fe’;%ﬁgg‘fre” in public or 450| 559| 27| 488| 58| 46.1| 146| 456| 154| 69.0| 65| 81.2| 250| 64.0| 106| 430| 35| 487| 29| 07| 24| 61.1| 250 64.0| 195 47.9
Not sure 31| 38| 3| 59| 6| 45| 14| 45| 5| 24| 2| 23| 13| 34| 12| 49 1| 20| 3| 62 13| 34| 16| 40
Total 805100.0| 55|100.0| 127|100.0| 320|100.0| 224|100.0| 80|100.0| 391[100.0| 247[1000| 72|100.0| 48[100.0| 40|100.0| 391|100.0| 407]|100.0
Age GroupC Child in House Live
No
children
Age 12 - Both age age 17 or
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Age 0 - 11 17 groups under Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 242| 301| 30| 267| 79| 343| 113| 366| 20| 129| 50| 523| 61| 721 30| 48| 90| 165| 112| 349| 36| 282| 77| 272 15| 220
No 82| 102| 17| 153| 38| 168| 20| 65| 6| 42| 25| 265 6| 76| 14| 209| 30| 54| 30| 94| 10| 74| 30| 107| 12| 183
Lﬂj;fer;%ﬁgg?re” in public or 450| 559| 61| 54.1| 101| 44.0| 165| 53.4| 123| 80.3 7| 74 8| 9.1 1| 28| 423| 770| 166| 515 79| e1.1| 166| 589| 38| 55.9
Not sure 31| 38| 4| 39| 11| 49| 11| 36| 4| 26| 13| 138| 9of 111 1| 25| 6| 11| 14| a2| 4| 34| 9| 32 3| 39
Total 805100.0| 113]100.0| 230|100.0| 310|100.0| 153|100.0| 95|100.0| 85[1000| 47[100.0| 549 [100.0| 322[100.0| 129|100.0| 283|100.0| 68]|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive California Voters 4/19/22
N=805 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

35. Will you continue to enroll your child(ren) in public/private school if frequent testing for Covid 19 becomes mandatory?

Ideology Ideology Grouped
v
Total V Liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Conservative Libertarian Liberal Moderate Conservative
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Yes 234 30.2 29 37.1 45 31.2 106 33.4 37 253 15 20.0 1 8.5 75 33.3 106 33.4 53 22.8
No 79 10.3 3 3.2 7 5.1 22 7.0 26 17.8 16 21.3 5 48.4 10 4.5 22 7.0 47 20.4
I have no children in public or

private school 431 55.7 44 55.5 89 61.2 172 541 77 53.7 44 57.7 5 43.1 133 59.2 172 54.1 127 54.5
Not sure 30 3.9 3 4.2 4 2.6 17 5.5 5 3.2 1 1.0 7 3.1 17 5.5 5 2.3
Total 774 100.0 79| 100.0 145| 100.0 317 | 100.0 144 100.0 77| 100.0 11| 100.0 224 100.0 317 100.0 232| 100.0
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